### CH \$515.00 4490

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OC2 Galactic LLC		08/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
OC2 Raleigh, LLC		08/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEGACYBANK, as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	8411 Preston Road, Suite 600	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75225	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Registration Number:4490831CITRUS ZINGERRegistration Number:4620281KID ZINGERRegistration Number:5049602ZRegistration Number:4769718ZING 54Registration Number:5112969ZING ANYTHINGRegistration Number:4386433ZINGERRegistration Number:4810281ZINGORegistration Number:4675557BOBBLERegistration Number:4164473BOBBLERegistration Number:4308713BOBBLERegistration Number:3992585BOBBLERegistration Number:4068331BOBBLESerial Number:86706786BOBBLE INFUSESerial Number:86706780BOBBLE INSULATERegistration Number:3851514BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTERSerial Number:86424189BOBBLE PRESSERegistration Number:4456289BOBBLE SPORT	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:         5049602         Z           Registration Number:         4769718         ZING 54           Registration Number:         5112969         ZING ANYTHING           Registration Number:         4386433         ZINGER           Registration Number:         4810281         ZINGO           Registration Number:         4675557         BOBBLE           Registration Number:         4164473         BOBBLE           Registration Number:         4308713         BOBBLE           Registration Number:         3992585         BOBBLE           Registration Number:         4068331         BOBBLE           Serial Number:         86706786         BOBBLE INFUSE           Serial Number:         86706780         BOBBLE INSULATE           Registration Number:         3851514         BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTER           Serial Number:         86424189         BOBBLE PRESSE	Registration Number:	4490831	CITRUS ZINGER
Registration Number:         4769718         ZING 54           Registration Number:         5112969         ZING ANYTHING           Registration Number:         4386433         ZINGER           Registration Number:         4810281         ZINGO           Registration Number:         4675557         BOBBLE           Registration Number:         4164473         BOBBLE           Registration Number:         4308713         BOBBLE           Registration Number:         3992585         BOBBLE           Registration Number:         4068331         BOBBLE           Serial Number:         86706786         BOBBLE INFUSE           Serial Number:         86706780         BOBBLE INSULATE           Registration Number:         3851514         BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTER           Serial Number:         86424189         BOBBLE PRESSE	Registration Number:	4620281	KID ZINGER
Registration Number:         5112969         ZING ANYTHING           Registration Number:         4386433         ZINGER           Registration Number:         4810281         ZINGO           Registration Number:         4675557         BOBBLE           Registration Number:         4164473         BOBBLE           Registration Number:         4308713         BOBBLE           Registration Number:         3992585         BOBBLE           Registration Number:         4068331         BOBBLE           Serial Number:         86706786         BOBBLE INFUSE           Serial Number:         86706780         BOBBLE INSULATE           Registration Number:         3851514         BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTER           Serial Number:         86424189         BOBBLE PRESSE	Registration Number:	5049602	Z
Registration Number:         4386433         ZINGER           Registration Number:         4810281         ZINGO           Registration Number:         4675557         BOBBLE           Registration Number:         4164473         BOBBLE           Registration Number:         4308713         BOBBLE           Registration Number:         3992585         BOBBLE           Registration Number:         4068331         BOBBLE           Serial Number:         86706786         BOBBLE INFUSE           Serial Number:         86706780         BOBBLE INSULATE           Registration Number:         3851514         BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTER           Serial Number:         86424189         BOBBLE PRESSE	Registration Number:	4769718	ZING 54
Registration Number:         4810281         ZINGO           Registration Number:         4675557         BOBBLE           Registration Number:         4164473         BOBBLE           Registration Number:         4308713         BOBBLE           Registration Number:         3992585         BOBBLE           Registration Number:         4068331         BOBBLE           Serial Number:         86706786         BOBBLE INFUSE           Serial Number:         86706780         BOBBLE INSULATE           Registration Number:         3851514         BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTER           Serial Number:         86424189         BOBBLE PRESSE	Registration Number:	5112969	ZING ANYTHING
Registration Number: 4675557 BOBBLE Registration Number: 4164473 BOBBLE Registration Number: 4308713 BOBBLE Registration Number: 3992585 BOBBLE Registration Number: 4068331 BOBBLE Serial Number: 86706786 BOBBLE INFUSE Serial Number: 86706780 BOBBLE INSULATE Registration Number: 3851514 BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTER Serial Number: 86424189 BOBBLE PRESSE	Registration Number:	4386433	ZINGER
Registration Number:4164473BOBBLERegistration Number:4308713BOBBLERegistration Number:3992585BOBBLERegistration Number:4068331BOBBLESerial Number:86706786BOBBLE INFUSESerial Number:86706780BOBBLE INSULATERegistration Number:3851514BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTERSerial Number:86424189BOBBLE PRESSE	Registration Number:	4810281	ZINGO
Registration Number:4308713BOBBLERegistration Number:3992585BOBBLERegistration Number:4068331BOBBLESerial Number:86706786BOBBLE INFUSESerial Number:86706780BOBBLE INSULATERegistration Number:3851514BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTERSerial Number:86424189BOBBLE PRESSE	Registration Number:	4675557	BOBBLE
Registration Number:3992585BOBBLERegistration Number:4068331BOBBLESerial Number:86706786BOBBLE INFUSESerial Number:86706780BOBBLE INSULATERegistration Number:3851514BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTERSerial Number:86424189BOBBLE PRESSE	Registration Number:	4164473	BOBBLE
Registration Number:4068331BOBBLESerial Number:86706786BOBBLE INFUSESerial Number:86706780BOBBLE INSULATERegistration Number:3851514BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTERSerial Number:86424189BOBBLE PRESSE	Registration Number:	4308713	BOBBLE
Serial Number:86706786BOBBLE INFUSESerial Number:86706780BOBBLE INSULATERegistration Number:3851514BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTERSerial Number:86424189BOBBLE PRESSE	Registration Number:	3992585	BOBBLE
Serial Number:86706780BOBBLE INSULATERegistration Number:3851514BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTERSerial Number:86424189BOBBLE PRESSE	Registration Number:	4068331	BOBBLE
Registration Number:3851514BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTERSerial Number:86424189BOBBLE PRESSE	Serial Number:	86706786	BOBBLE INFUSE
Serial Number: 86424189 BOBBLE PRESSE	Serial Number:	86706780	BOBBLE INSULATE
	Registration Number:	3851514	BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTER
Registration Number:4456289BOBBLE SPORT	Serial Number:	86424189	BOBBLE PRESSE
	Registration Number:	4456289	BOBBLE SPORT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006152 FRAME: 0654

900420819

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4916802	PRESSE BY BOBBLE
Serial Number:	86789116	ONCE WATER BOTTLE
Registration Number:	4143146	PUREWATER 2GO

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page1.tif

**Phone:** 214.745.5370

**Email:** jmuennink@winstead.com **Correspondent Name:** Jan Muennink c/o Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 131851
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jan Muennink	
SIGNATURE:	/jan muennink/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2017

### **Total Attachments: 84**

source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page2.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page3.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page4.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page5.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page6.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page7.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page8.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page9.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page10.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page11.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page12.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page13.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page14.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page15.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page16.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page17.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page18.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page19.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page20.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page21.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page22.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page23.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page24.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page25.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page26.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page27.tif

source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page28.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page29.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page30.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page31.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page32.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page33.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page34.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page35.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page36.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page37.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page38.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page39.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page40.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page41.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page42.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page43.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page44.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page45.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page46.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page47.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page48.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page49.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page50.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page51.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page52.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page53.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page54.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page55.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page56.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page57.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page58.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page59.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page60.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page61.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page62.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page63.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page64.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page65.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page66.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page67.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page68.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page69.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page70.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page71.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page72.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page73.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page74.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page75.tif

source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page76.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page78.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page78.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page80.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page80.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page81.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page82.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page83.tif source=3127 291 executed Supplementary Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page84.tif

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, this "<u>Agreement</u>"), dated as of August 31, 2017, is entered into by each of the Grantors party hereto (including any permitted successors and assigns, collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>" and each a "<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of LEGACYTEXAS BANK, as administrative agent for the benefit of each of the Secured Parties (in such capacity, "<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

### **BACKGROUND**

O2C HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, O2COOL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and O2COOL ASIA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, whether one or more, as the context may require, "Borrower"), the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), and Administrative Agent have entered into the Credit Agreement dated as of March 31, 2017 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").

In connection with the Credit Agreement, each Grantor has entered into that certain Security Agreement Joinder No. 1, dated as of the date hereof, pursuant to which each Grantor became a party to that certain Security Agreement, dated March 31, 2017 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, pursuant to which each Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Agreement.

It is the intention of the parties hereto that this Agreement create first priority Liens on the Collateral in favor of Administrative Agent, for its benefit and the benefit of the Secured Parties, securing the payment and performance of the Obligations.

### **AGREEMENT**

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce the Secured Parties to make the Loans under the Credit Agreement and to extend other credit and financial accommodations under the Loan Documents and any Bank Product Agreements, each Grantor hereby agrees with Administrative Agent, for its benefit and the benefit of the Secured Parties, as follows:

### 1. <u>DEFINITIONS; OTHER TERMS</u>.

1.1. General Terms. For purposes of this Agreement:

"Collateral" has the meaning assigned to it by Section 2.1 hereof.

"Copyrights" has the meaning assigned to it by Section 2.1(a) hereof.

"Licenses" has the meaning assigned to it by Section 2.1(c) hereof.

"Patents" has the meaning assigned to it by Section 2.1(d) hereof.

"Trademarks" has the meaning assigned to it by Section 2.1(b) hereof.

- 1.2. Other Definitional Provisions. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given such terms in the Credit Agreement and, to the extent not otherwise defined in the Credit Agreement, in the Security Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the terms of the Credit Agreement, terms as defined herein shall control. Terms defined in the UCC which are not otherwise defined in this Agreement are used in this Agreement as defined in the UCC as in effect on the date hereof.
- Terms Generally. The definitions of terms herein shall apply equally to the singular and plural forms of the terms defined. Whenever the context may require, any pronoun shall include the corresponding masculine, feminine and neuter forms. The words "include", "includes" and "including" shall be deemed to be followed by the phrase "without limitation". The word "will" shall be construed to have the same meaning and effect as the word "shall". Unless the context requires otherwise (a) any definition of or reference to any agreement, instrument or other document herein shall be construed as referring to such agreement, instrument or other document as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified (subject to any restrictions on such amendments, restatements, supplements or modifications set forth herein or any other Loan Document, as applicable), (b) any reference herein to any Person shall be construed to include such Person's successors and assigns, (c) the words "herein", "hereof" and "hereunder", and words of similar import, shall be construed to refer to this Agreement in its entirety and not to any particular provision hereof, (d) all references herein to Articles, Sections, Exhibits and Schedules shall be construed to refer to Articles and Sections of, and Exhibits and Schedules to, this Agreement and (e) the words "asset" and "property" shall be construed to have the same meaning and effect and to refer to any and all tangible and intangible assets and properties, including cash, securities, accounts and contract rights. This Agreement is a Loan Document.

### 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST.

- 2.1. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. To secure payment and performance of the Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of Administrative Agent and the other Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of its now owned or existing and hereafter acquired or arising property described as follows (collectively, the "<u>Collateral</u>"):
  - (a) all United States and foreign copyrights, including, without limitation, copyrights listed on Exhibit A hereto, and applications therefor and renewals thereof and all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect to all United States and foreign copyrights including, without limitation, damages and payments for past and future infringements thereof (all of the foregoing are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Copyrights");
  - (b) all United States and foreign trademarks, tradenames, service marks, trademark and service mark registrations and renewals, and trademark and service mark applications, including, without limitation, the trademarks, service marks and tradenames listed on Exhibit B hereto, and registrations and renewals thereof, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect to all trademarks, tradenames and service marks including, without limitation, damages and payments for past and future infringements thereof against third parties (all of the foregoing are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Trademarks");
  - (c) all license agreements in which such Grantor is or becomes licensed (or grants or permits, whether now or in the future a license) to use a copyright, trademark, service mark, tradename, patent or the related know-how including, without limitation, those licenses granted

under any of the Patent Licenses, Trademark Licenses, and Copyright Licenses (each as defined in the Security Agreement) (all of the foregoing are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Licenses");

- (d) all United States and foreign patents and patent applications, whether in the United States or any foreign jurisdiction, and the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein and trade secrets and know-how related thereto, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed on <a href="Exhibit C">Exhibit C</a> hereto, and the re-issues, divisions, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof and all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable thereunder and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past and future infringements thereof, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing being sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Patents");
- (e) the goodwill of such Grantor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks; and
  - (f) all Proceeds of any of the foregoing;

<u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the "Collateral" shall not include the Excluded Assets (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement).

2.2. <u>Security Agreement</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by each Grantor for the purpose of registering the security interest of Administrative Agent in the Collateral with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and any other applicable office or Governmental Authority. The security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is a supplement to, and not a limitation of, the Lien granted to Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement, and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Administrative Agent with respect to its Lien in the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

### 3. <u>MISCELLANEOUS</u>

- 3.1. <u>Benefit of Agreement</u>. The terms and provisions of this Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Grantors, Administrative Agent and the Secured Parties and their respective successors and assigns, except that no Grantor shall have the right to assign its rights or obligations under this Agreement or any interest herein without the prior written consent of Administrative Agent.
- 3.2. <u>Headings</u>. The title of and section headings in this Agreement are for convenience of reference only, and shall not govern the interpretation of any of the terms and provisions of this Agreement.
- 3.3. <u>Entire Agreement</u>. This Agreement, the Security Agreement, and the other Loan Documents embody the entire agreement and understanding between Grantors and Administrative Agent relating to the Collateral and supersede all prior agreements and understandings between any Grantor and Administrative Agent relating to the Collateral.

- 3.4. <u>Counterparts</u>; <u>Facsimiles</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute one agreement, and any of the parties hereto may execute this Agreement by signing any such counterpart. This Agreement shall be effective when it has been executed by each Grantor and Administrative Agent. Further, any facsimile copy, other copy or reproduction of a signed counterpart original of this Agreement shall be as fully effective and binding as the original signed counterpart of this Agreement.
- 3.5. <u>CHOICE OF LAW.</u> THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNAL LAWS (AND NOT THE LAW OF CONFLICTS) OF THE STATE OF TEXAS.
- 3.6. NO ORAL AGREEMENTS. THIS AGREEMENT AND THE OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS REPRESENT THE FINAL, ENTIRE AGREEMENT AMONG THE PARTIES HERETO AND SUPERSEDE ANY AND ALL PRIOR COMMITMENTS, AGREEMENTS, REPRESENTATIONS AND UNDERSTANDINGS, WHETHER WRITTEN OR ORAL, RELATING TO THE SUBJECT MATTER HEREOF AND THEREOF AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED OR VARIED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR, CONTEMPORANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OR DISCUSSIONS OF THE PARTIES HERETO. THERE ARE NO UNWRITTEN ORAL AGREEMENTS AMONG THE PARTIES HERETO.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank. Signature Pages Follow.]

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT – Page 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the date first set forth above.

### **GRANTORS**:

O2C GALACTIC, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Jonathon Miller Title: Vice President

O2C RALEIGH, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Jonathon Miller Title: Vice President

### ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

LEGACYTEXAS BANK, as Administrative Agent

By:

Steve Lombardi

Vice President - Corporate Banking

### EXHIBIT A

### **COPYRIGHTS**

### **O2C GALACTIC, LLC:**

Zinganything website

Date of Issuance: May 21, 2013 Registration Number: TX 776524

Country: USA

CZ User Instructions

Date of Issuance: June 25, 2014 Registration Number: TX 7933268

Country: USA

### **O2C RALEIGH, LLC:**

None

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT – Exhibit A, Page 1

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

See attached.

O2C GALACTIC, LLC:

### **Trademark Applications and Registrations**

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
US Federal	CITRUS ZINGER RN: 4490831 SN: 86004662	Registered March 4, 2014 Int'l Class: 21 First Use: March 1, 2012 Filed: July 8, 2013 Application Published: December 17, 2013 Registered: March 4, 2014	(Int'l Class: 21) bottles, sold empty; decanters; pitchers; plastic water bottles sold empty; portable beverage dispensers; sports bottles sold empty; water bottles sold empty	Zinganything, LLC (OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) Building a 1340 Home Avenue Akron, Ohio 44310 United States (States)
US Federal	KID ZINGER RN: 4620281 SN: 86198915	Registered October 14, 2014 Int'l Class: 21 First Use: January 1, 2014 Filed: February 20, 2014 Application Published: July 29, 2014 Registered: October 14, 2014	(Int'l Class: 21) bottles, sold empty; drinking bottles for sports; plastic water bottles sold empty; reusable plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; water bottles sold empty	Zinganything, LLC (OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) 1760 Wadsworth Road Akron, Ohio 44320 United States (States)
US Federal	Z and Design  RN: 5049602 SN: 86915911	Registered September 27, 2016 Int'l Class: 21 First Use: March 1, 2012 Filed: February 22, 2016 Application Published: July 12, 2016 Registered: September 27, 2016	(Int'l Class: 21) bottles, sold empty; reusable plastic and metal water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty	Zinganything LLC (OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) 1760 Wadsworth Road Akron, Ohio 44320 United States (States)
US Federal	ZING 54 RN: 4769718 SN: 86198925	Registered July 7, 2015 Int'l Class: 21 First Use: January 1, 2015 Filed: February 20, 2014 Application	(Int'l Class: 21) bottles, sold empty; drinking bottles for sports; plastic water bottles sold empty	Zinganything, LLC (OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) 1760 Wadsworth Road Akron, Ohio 44320 United States (States)

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
		Published: January 6, 2015 Registered: July 7, 2015		
US Federal	ZING ANYTHING RN: 5112969 SN: 87006586	Registered January 3, 2017 Int'l Class: 21 First Use: March 1, 2012 Filed: April 19, 2016 Application Published: October 18, 2016 Registered: January 3, 2017	(Int'l Class: 21) portable beverage dispensers; reusable plastic water bottles sold empty; reusable stainless steel water bottles sold empty; barware, namely, infusion pitchers, and beverage glasses; housewares and accessories, namely, infusion beverage mixing vessels and decanters; beverage mixing vessels incorporating essence extractors for comminuting for the extraction of edible and aromatic oils; beverage mixing vessels incorporating hand grinding citrus presses for the direct blending of freshly extracted citrus juice, oils into a drinking liquid	Zing Anything LLC (OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) 1760 Wadsworth Road Akron, Ohio 44320 United States (States)
US Federal	ZINGER  RN: 4386433 SN: 85632005	Registered August 20, 2013 Int'l Class: 21 First Use: March 1, 2012 Filed: May 22, 2012 Application Published: June 4, 2013 Registered: August 20, 2013	(Int'l Class: 21) portable beverage dispensers; reusable water bottles sold empty; barware, namely, infusion pitchers and beverage glasses; housewares and accessories, namely, infusion beverage vessels and decanters	Zinganything, LLC (OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) Building a 1340 Home Avenue Akron, Ohio 44310 United States (States)
US Federal	ZINGO (Stylized)  RN: 4810281 SN: 86470993	Registered September 8, 2015 Int'l Class: 21 First Use: July 9, 2015 Filed: December 4, 2014 Application Published: May 12, 2015 Registered: September 8, 2015	(Int'l Class: 21) water bottles sold empty	Brighteye Innovations, LLC (OHIO CORP.) 1760 Wadsworth Road Akron, Ohio 44320 United States (States)

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
Canada	Z CITRUSZINGER and Design  RN: TMA906840 AN: 1665884	Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered June 19, 2015 Filed: March 3, 2014 Application Published: December 31, 2014 Registered: June 19, 2015 Expiration Date: June 19, 2030	(Int'l Class: 21) Goods: (1) Water bottles (Int'l Class: 21) Household goods and glass	Zinganything, LLCa limited liability company of the State of Ohio 1760 Wadsworth Road Akron, OH 44320, United States (States)
Canada	Z KIDZINGER and Design  RN: TMA918115 AN: 1665883	Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered October 23, 2015 Filed: March 3, 2014 Application Published: July 1, 2015 Registered: October 23, 2015 Expiration Date: October 23, 2030	(Int'l Class: 21) Goods: (1) Water bottles (Int'l Class: 21) Household goods and glass	Zinganything, LLCa limited liability company of the State of Ohio 1760 Wadsworth Road Akron, OH 44320, United States (States)
European Union	CITRUS ZINGER  RN: 012618773  AN: 012618773	European Union Registered Last Status Received: Registered July 3, 2014 Filed: February 20, 2014 Registered: July 1, 2014 Expiration Date: February 20, 2024	(Int'l Class: 21) Bottles, sold empty; Decanters; Pitchers; Plastic water bottles, sold empty; Portable beverage dispensers; Sports bottles, sold empty; Water bottles, sold empty.	Zinganything, LLC 1760 Wadsworth Rd., 44320, Akron, Ohio, United States (States)

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
European Union	Kid Zinger RN: 012822391 AN: 012822391	European Union Registered Last Status Received: Registered September 5, 2014 Filed: April 25, 2014 Registered: September 3, 2014 Expiration Date: April 25, 2024	(Int'l Class: 21) Bottles, sold empty; Decanters; Pitchers; Plastic water bottles, sold empty; Portable beverage dispensers; Sports bottles, sold empty; Water bottles, sold empty.	Zinganything, LLC 1760 Wadsworth Rd., 44320, Akron, Ohio, United States (States)
European Union	Zing Anything RN: 012822532 AN: 012822532	European Union Registered Last Status Received: Registered September 5, 2014 Filed: April 25, 2014 Registered: September 3, 2014 Expiration Date: April 25, 2024	(Int'l Class: 21) Bottles, sold empty; Decanters; Pitchers; Plastic water bottles, sold empty; Portable beverage dispensers; Sports bottles, sold empty; Water bottles, sold empty.	Zinganything, LLC 1760 Wadsworth Rd., 44320, Akron, Ohio, United States (States)
Australia	Z CITRUSZINGER and Design  CITUSZINGER  RN: 1605186  AN: 1605186	Australia Registered Last Status Received: Registered Office Status: Registered/Protecte d Filed: February 11, 2014 Application Published: July 3, 2014 Registered: February 11, 2014 Registration Published: September 18, 2014 Expiration Date: February 11, 2024	(Int'l Class: 21) Bottles, bottles sold empty; water bottles; water bottles sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; decanters; pitchers; drinking vessels; essence extracting drinking vessels; portable beverage dispensers, including portable beverage dispensers adapted to produce essences from foodstuffs such as fruit, more particularly citrus fruit, for addition to other liquids, such as water, in the dispenser	Brighteye Innovations, LLC 1340 Home Avenue, Building A Akron Ohio 44310, United States (States)
Australia	Z KIDZINGER and	Australia	(Int'l Class: 21)	Brighteye Innovations, LLC

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
	Design  RN: 1605187  AN: 1605187	Registered Last Status Received: Registered Office Status: Registered/Protecte d Filed: February 11, 2014 Application Published: July 3, 2014 Registered: February 11, 2014 Registration Published: September 18, 2014 Expiration Date: February 11, 2024	Bottles, bottles sold empty; water bottles; water bottles sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; decanters; pitchers; drinking vessels; essence extracting drinking vessels; portable beverage dispensers, including portable beverage dispensers adapted to produce essences from foodstuffs such as fruit, more particularly citrus fruit, for addition to other liquids, such as water, in the dispenser	1340 Home Avenue, Building A Akron Ohio 44310, United States (States)
China	AQUAZINGER  AN: 13042885	China Filed Last Status Received: Filed August 7, 2013 Filed: August 7, 2013	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Drinks the household utensils; Home use non-electrically operated presses out the fruit; Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC US, Illinois state 60680, Chicago, post office box 5169 PO BOX 5169, CHICAGO, IL 60680, U.S.A., United States (States)
China	CITRUS ZINGER  CITRUS ZINGER  RN: 14013823	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered December 28, 2016 Filed: February 12, 2014 Application Published: September 27, 2016 Registered: December 28, 2016 Expiration Date: December 27, 2026	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC United States (States)
China	CITRUSZINGER RN: 12552489	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Drinking vessel; household non- electric mixer; non-electric household devices fruit juice;	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC United States (States)

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
		September 14, 2016 Filed: May 9, 2013 Application Published: June 13, 2016 Registered: September 14, 2016 Expiration Date: September 13, 2026	non-electric blender	
China	CITRUSZINGER  CITUSZINGER  RN: 14013824	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered December 28, 2016 Filed: February 12, 2014 Application Published: September 27, 2016 Registered: December 28, 2016 Expiration Date: December 27, 2026	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC United States (States)
China	CITRUSZINGER MINI  *CITRUSZINGER  RN: 14013805	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered December 28, 2016 Filed: February 12, 2014 Application Published: September 27, 2016 Registered: December 28, 2016 Expiration Date: December 27, 2026	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Non-electric stirrer; household non-electric squeeze fruit; drinking utensils; home non- electric mixer	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC United States (States)
China	CITRUSZINGER ORIGINAL ************************************	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered December 28, 2016 Filed: February 12, 2014	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC United States (States)

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
		Application Published: September 27, 2016 Registered: December 28, 2016 Expiration Date: December 27, 2026		
China	CITRUSZINGERBI GGIE *Cimuszinger* RN: 14013806	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered December 21, 2016 Filed: February 12, 2014 Application Published: September 20, 2016 Registered: December 21, 2016 Expiration Date: December 20, 2026	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC United States (States)
China	KIDZINGER  kid zinger  AN: 14013820	China Filed Last Status Received: Filed February 12, 2014 Filed: February 12, 2014	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC US, Illinois state 60680, Chicago, post office box 5169PO BOX 5169, CHICAGO, IL 60680, U.S.A., United States (States)
China	KIDZINGER  **Kidzinger  RN: 13908280	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered August 14, 2016 Filed: January 14, 2014 Application Published: May 13, 2016 Registered: August 14, 2016 Expiration Date: August 13, 2026	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC United States (States)

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
China	ZING 54  ZING 54  RN: 14060138	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered June 28, 2015 Filed: February 24, 2014 Application Published: March 27, 2015 Registered: June 28, 2015 Expiration Date: June 27, 2025	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC US, Illinois state 60680, Chicago, post office box 5169PO BOX 5169, CHICAGO, IL 60680, U.S.A., United States (States)
China	ZING ANYTHING RN: 12552490	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered October 7, 2014 Filed: May 9, 2013 Application Published: July 6, 2014 Registered: October 7, 2014 Expiration Date: October 6, 2024	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Drinking vessel; household non- electric mixer; non-electric household devices fruit juice; non-electric blender	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC US, Illinois state 60680, Chicago, post office box 5169PO BOX 5169, CHICAGO, IL 60680, U.S.A., United States (States)
China	zingblade zingblade RN: 14587973	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered July 14, 2015 Filed: June 6, 2014 Application Published: April 13, 2015 Registered: July 14, 2015 Expiration Date: July 13, 2025	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 08) Ceramic knife	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC US, Illinois state 60680, Chicago, post office box 5169PO BOX 5169, CHICAGO, IL 60680, U.S.A., United States (States)
China	ZINGER	China Filed Last Status Received: Filed	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC US, Illinois state 60680, Chicago, post office box

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
	<b>ZINGE</b> AN: 14013822	February 12, 2014 Filed: February 12, 2014	operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	5169PO BOX 5169, CHICAGO, IL 60680, U.S.A., United States (States)
China	No Text Elements  RN: 14013821	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered March 14, 2015 Filed: February 12, 2014 Application Published: December 13, 2014 Registered: March 14, 2015 Expiration Date: March 13, 2025	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC US, Illinois state 60680, Chicago, post office box 5169PO BOX 5169, CHICAGO, IL 60680, U.S.A., United States (States)
China	KIDZINGER  kid <b>zinger</b> AN: 14060139	China Filed Last Status Received: Filed February 24, 2014 Filed: February 24, 2014	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	Mental perception innovation limited liability company
China	THERMALZINGER Z  AN: 15461181	China Filed Last Status Received: Filed October 8, 2014 Filed: October 8, 2014	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	Mental perception innovation limited liability company US, Illinois state 60680, Chicago, post office box 5169, United States (States)
China	VODKAZINGER  AN: 14597975	China Filed Last Status Received: Filed June 11, 2014 Filed: June 11, 2014	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	Mental perception innovation limited liability company US, Illinois state 60680, Chicago, post office box 5169, United States (States)

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
China	ZINGO  AN: 15461182	China Filed Last Status Received: Filed October 8, 2014 Filed: October 8, 2014	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Non-electrically operated mixer; Drinks the household utensils	Mental perception innovation limited liability company US, Illinois state 60680, Chicago, post office box 5169, United States (States)
China	Z 珍果 AN: 15616450	China Filed Last Status Received: Filed October 31, 2014 Filed: October 31, 2014	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	Mental perception innovation limited liability company US, Illinois state 60680, Chicago, post office box 5169, United States (States)
China	震兴 AN: 15616451	China Filed Last Status Received: Filed October 31, 2014 Filed: October 31, 2014	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Home use non-electrically operated mixer; Non-electrically operated mixer; Home use non- electrically operated presses out the fruit; Drinks the household utensils	Mental perception innovation limited liability company US, Illinois state 60680, Chicago, post office box 5169, United States (States)
Hong Kong	z citruszinger  * 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2	Hong Kong Registered Last Status Received: Registered February 9, 2015 Filed: June 11, 2014 Application Published: October 31, 2014 Registered: June 11, 2014 Expiration Date: June 10, 2024	(Int'l Class: 21) Water bottles, manual juicers	Brighteye Innovations LLC 1760 Wadsworth Rd. Akron, OH 44320 United States of America, United States (States)
Hong Kong	z kidzinger  * ************  * ******************	Hong Kong Registered Last Status Received: Registered February 9, 2015 Filed: June 11, 2014	(Int'l Class: 21) Water bottles, manual juicers	Brighteye Innovations LLC 1760 Wadsworth Rd. Akron, OH 44320 United States of America, United States (States)

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
		Application Published: October 31, 2014 Registered: June 11, 2014 Expiration Date: June 10, 2024		
Hong Kong	Z zingo	Hong Kong Registered Last Status Received: Registered October 16, 2015 Filed: May 5, 2015 Application Published: July 3, 2015 Registered: May 5, 2015 Expiration Date: May 4, 2025	(Int'l Class: 21) Water bottles, manual juicers; all included in .	Brighteye Innovations LLC 1760 Wadsworth Road Akron, OH 44320, UNITED STATES, United States (States)
India	citrus zinger & device and Design  citrus zinger  AN: 2782013	KOLKATA - Filed Last Status Received: Objection pending Filed: July 28, 2014	(Int'l Class: 21) Water bottles, manual juicers	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC[1624333] Body Incorporate 1760 Wadsworth Rd., Akron, OH 44320, USA, United States (States)
India	Kid zinger & device and Design  AN: 2782012	KOLKATA - Filed Last Status Received: Objection pending Filed: July 28, 2014	(Int'l Class: 21) Water bottles, manual juicers	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC[1624333] Body Incorporate 1760 Wadsworth Rd., Akron , OH 44320, USA, United States (States)
Japan	zing anything	Japan Registered Last Status Received: Registered September 05, 2014 Filed: April 11, 2014 Application Published: May 15, 2014	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Beverage containers, household juice squeezer (excluding electric ones), household fruit juice and mixer for drinking water (excluding electric ones).	ブライトアイ イノベーションズ リミテッド ライアビリティ カンパニー アメリカ合衆国 イリノイ州 60680 シカゴ 私書箱5169, United States (States)

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
	AN: 2014-028706	Registered: September 5, 2014 Registration Published: October 7, 2014 Expiration Date: September 5, 2024		
Japan	citrus zinger  RN: 5699547 AN: 2014-028705	Japan Registered Last Status Received: Registered September 05, 2014 Filed: April 11, 2014 Application Published: May 15, 2014 Registered: September 5, 2014 Registration Published: October 7, 2014 Expiration Date: September 5, 2024	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Beverage containers, household juice squeezer (excluding electric ones), household fruit juice and mixer for drinking water (excluding electric ones).	ブライトアイ イノベーションズ リミテッド ライアビリティ カンパニー アメリカ合衆国 イリノイ州 60680 シカゴ 私書箱5169, United States (States)
Japan	kid zinger  *** *******  RN: 5699546  AN: 2014-028704	Japan Registered Last Status Received: Registered September 05, 2014 Filed: April 11, 2014 Application Published: May 15, 2014 Registered: September 5, 2014 Registration Published: October 7, 2014 Expiration Date: September 5, 2024	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Beverage containers, household juice squeezer (excluding electric ones), household fruit juice and mixer for drinking water (excluding electric ones).	ブライトアイ イノベーションズ リミテッド ライア ビリティ カンパニー アメ リカ合衆国 イリノイ州 60680 シカゴ 私書箱5169, United States (States)
Macau	Z CITRUSZINGER and Design	Macau Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: May 21, 2014	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Bottles for water, juice squeezers manuals.	Brighteye Innovations LLC 1760 Wadsworth Rd. Akron, OH 44320 USA, United States (States)

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
	RN: N/86453 AN: N/86453	Application Published: July 16, 2014 Registered: November 13, 2014 Registration Published: December 3, 2014 Expiration Date: November 13, 2021		
Macau	Z KIDZINGER and Design  RN: N/86452 AN: N/86452	Macau Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: May 21, 2014 Application Published: July 16, 2014 Registered: November 13, 2014 Registration Published: December 3, 2014 Expiration Date: November 13, 2021	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Bottles for water, juice squeezers manuals.	Brighteye Innovations LLC 1760 Wadsworth Rd. Akron, OH 44320 USA, United States (States)
Philippines	CITRUS ZINGER and Design CITRUS ZINGER RN: 4-2014-12423 AN: 4-2014-12423	Philippines Registered Last Status Received: Registered March 30, 2015 Filed: October 8, 2014 Registered: January 1, 2015	(Int'l Class: 21) bottles and containers	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS LLC 1760 WADSWORTH RD., OH, United States (States)
Republic of Korea	citrus zinger and Design	Republic of Korea Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: February 28, 2014 Application Published: August 6, 2014 Registered:	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Water bottle, Beverage containers	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS, LLC **** WADSWORTH RD, AKRON, OH *****, U.S.A., United States (States)

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
	RN: 4010721050000 AN: 4020140013746	November 26, 2014		
Republic of Korea	kidzinger and Design  RN: 4010721040000 AN: 4020140013723	Republic of Korea Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: February 28, 2014 Application Published: August 6, 2014 Registered: November 26, 2014	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Water bottle, Beverage containers	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS, LLC **** WADSWORTH RD, AKRON, OH *****, U.S.A., United States (States)
Singapore	citrus zinger citrus zinger RN: T1406789A AN: T1406789A	Singapore Registered Last Status Received: Registered May 2, 2014 Filed: May 2, 2014 Application Published: September 5, 2014 Registered: November 13, 2014 Expiration Date: May 2, 2024	(Int'l Class: 21) Registered Containers for beverages; Domestic containers for beverages; Heat-insulated containers for beverages; Non- electric kitchen machines for preparing beverages; Portable containers (household) for beverages.	Brighteye Innovations (Ohio) 1760 Wadsworth Rd, Akron, OH 44320, United States of America
Singapore	kidzinger  kidzinger  kidzinger  RN: T1406791C  AN: T1406791C	Singapore Registered Last Status Received: Registered May 2, 2014 Filed: May 2, 2014 Application Published: September 5, 2014 Registered: November 13, 2014 Expiration Date: May 2, 2024	(Int'l Class: 21) Registered Containers for beverages; Domestic containers for beverages; Heat-insulated containers for beverages; Non- electric kitchen machines for preparing beverages; Portable containers (household) for beverages.	Brighteye Innovations (Ohio) 1760 Wadsworth Rd, Akron, OH 44320, United States of America

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
Singapore	z zingo  2 ZINGO  RN: 40201507304W  AN: 40201507304W	Singapore Registered Last Status Received: Registered May 7, 2015 Filed: May 7, 2015 Application Published: August 28, 2015 Registered: November 4, 2015 Expiration Date: May 7, 2025	(Int'l Class: 21) Registered Containers for household or kitchen use; containers for household use adapted to dispense their contents; plastic containers (household utensils); portable domestic containers; food containers; food storage containers; containers for beverages; domestic containers for beverages; heat-insulated containers for beverages; non- electric kitchen machines for preparing beverages; portable containers (household) for beverages.	Brighteye Innovations LLC (Ohio) 1760 Wadsworth Rd., Akron, OH 44320, United States of America
Taiwan	Citrus Zinger & design  RN: 01670679 AN: 102050971	Taiwan Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: September 12, 2013 Registered: October 16, 2014 Registration Published: October 16, 2014 Expiration Date: October 15, 2024	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Water bottles, hand pressure juice machine.	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS, LLC 1760 WADSWORTH RD., AKRON, OH 44320, USA, United States (States)
Taiwan	citruszinger及圖 RN: 01615112 AN: 102020741	Taiwan Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: April 19, 2013 Registered: December 16, 2013 Registration Published: December 16, 2013 Expiration Date: December 15, 2023	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Kettle; milk jugs; cold water bottles; coffee distillation maker; oiler; non-electric medicine coffee pot; non-electric coffee maker; non-electric coffee filter pot; non-electric pot; travel kettle; teapot; flagon; flute maker; pot; insulation kettle; insulation pot; teapot insulation kits; teapot insulation cover; the juicer; household electric juice.	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS, LLC 美國
Taiwan	KID ZINGER	Taiwan Registered Last Status	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Water bottles, hand pressure	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS, LLC 1760 WADSWORTH RD.,

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
	RN: 01662824 AN: 103002064	Received: Registered Filed: January 13, 2014 Registered: September 1, 2014 Registration Published: September 1, 2014 Expiration Date: August 31, 2024	juice machine.	AKRON, OH 44320, USA, United States (States)
Taiwan	Z RN: 01697552 AN: 103045841	Taiwan Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: August 8, 2014 Registered: March 16, 2015 Registration Published: March 16, 2015 Expiration Date: March 15, 2025	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Kettle, cups, water bottles, hand press juicer, food grinders, household non-electric fruit presses, non-electric kitchen blender.	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS, LLC 1760 WADSWORTH RD., AKRON, OH 44320, USA, United States (States)
Taiwan	Z ZINGO  RN: 01744204 AN: 104025345	Taiwan Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: May 7, 2015 Registered: December 16, 2015 Registration Published: December 16, 2015 Expiration Date: December 15, 2025	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Kettle, cups, water bottles, hand press juicer, food grinders, household non-electric fruit presses, non-electric kitchen blender.	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS, LLC 1760 WADSWORTH RD., AKRON, OH 44320, USA, United States (States)
Taiwan	ZING	Taiwan Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: April 16, 2014 Registered: November 16, 2014 Registration	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Kettle, cups, water bottles, hand press juicer, food grinders, household non-electric fruit presses, non-electric kitchen blender.	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS, LLC 1760 WADSWORTH RD., AKRON, OH 44320, USA, United States (States)

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
	RN: 01676052 AN: 103020934	Published: November 16, 2014 Expiration Date: November 15, 2024		
Taiwan	ZING ANYTHING	Taiwan Registered Last Status Received:	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 21) Kettle, cups, water bottles, hand press juicer, food grinders,	BRIGHTEYE INNOVATIONS, LLC 1760 WADSWORTH RD., AKRON, OH 44320, USA,
	zing <b>2</b> anything	Registered Filed: April 17, 2014 Registered: November 16, 2014 Registration	household non-electric fruit presses, non-electric kitchen blender.	United States (States)
	RN: 01676055 AN: 103021250	Published: November 16, 2014 Expiration Date: November 15, 2024		

## O2C RALEIGH, LLC:

See attached.

# <u>Trademarks and Trademark Applications</u>

Classes 11 21	Australia	Classes 11 21	Albania	Classes 11 21	Albania	Country
	Australia BOBBLE 11, 21 1054357 23 Sep 1054357 27 Apr Registered 23 Sep		BOBBLE		BOBBLE	Country Trademark TM Logo Classes No. date No. Date Status Due Status Renewal GRNL:  KM  Renewal GRNL:  KM  RA  RA  RA  RA  RA  RA  RA  RA  RA  R
Goods/Services Water filtering Bottles, sold e		Goods/Services Filters for drinl Ice cube molds		Goods/Serv Filters for c Ice cube m		TM Logo
ices ing units to ld empty; p	11, 21	ices drinking wa olds; lunch	11, 21	ices drinking wa olds; lunch	11, 21	Classes
or refillable, r ɔlastic water l	1054357	ater; water fill nboxes; and c	1132490	ater; water fill nboxes; and c	1132490	Application No.
eusable plasi bottles sold e	23 Sep 2010	ration pitche bleaning brus	1 Aug 2012	ration pitche bleaning brus	1 Aug 2012	Application date
lic water bottl mpty; sports	1054357	Goods/Services Filters for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty; and watlee cube molds; lunchboxes; and cleaning brushes for household use	1132490	rs sold empty hes for hous	1132490	Registration No.
Goods/Services Water filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water. Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty.	27 Apr 2012	; and water fi ehold use.	1 Aug 2012	; and water fi ehold use.	1 Dec 2014	Registration Date
drinking wate ₃mpty.	Registered	and water filtration bottles sold empty. old use.	Registered	ltration bottle	Registered	Status
·	23 Sep 2020	s sold emp	1 Aug 2022	s sold emp	1 Aug 2022	Renewal Due
		oty.		ety.		Renewal Sub- Status
	Seventh Generation Ventures, Inc.		Seventh Generation Ventures, Inc.		Seventh Generation Ventures, Inc.	Proprietor
	534484		534487	TI REEL: 00	RADEMA 06152 FR	RK <sup>유</sup> AME: 0684

Classes 21	Australia BOBBLE INFUSE	Australia BOBBLE (STYLISED) Classes	BETTER Classes 11 21	<b>©</b>	Classes 11	Australia BOBBLE	Classes 11	Australia BOBBLE
Goods/Services  Plastic water bottles sold flavor enhanced water; pc	E 21	(		bobble 11, 21	Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable	im ⊒	Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable	bobble "
Goods/Services Plastic water bottles sold empty; water filtration bottle flavor enhanced water; portable beverage containers.	1767286 (IR 30 Oct 1296132) 2015	DDD 11 1056804 13 Oct 1056804 13 Oct 2010 1056804 2010 13 Oct 2010 Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water.	Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; squeeze bottle sold empty	, 21 26 Oct 2009	Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water	23 Sep 2010	Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water.	13 Oct 2010
les sold empty; plastic l s.		1056804 13 Oct 2010 ottles; filters for drinking w	ttles; filters for drinking; sports bottles sold em	1353889	ttles; filters for drinking	23 Sep 2010	ottles; filters for drinking	1396182 13 Oct 2010
Goods/Services Plastic water bottles sold empty; water filtration bottles sold empty; plastic beverage containers, namely for flavor enhanced water; portable beverage containers.	Pending	Oct Registered 13 Oct 0 2020 g water.	for drinking water les sold empty; squeeze	26 Oct Registered 19 Oct 2009	y water	ep Registered 23 Sep	y water.	Oct Registered 13 Oct 10 Registered 2020
•	Seventh Generation 5348045 Ventures, Inc.	Seventh Generation 5345183 Ventures, Inc.		Seventh Generation, Inc.	REEL:	Seventh Generation, TRADEMAR 006152 FRA	K	Seventh Generation, Inc. 55

Classes 11 21	Belarus	Classes 21	Australia	Classes 21	Australia	Classes 11 21	Australia	Classes <b>21</b>	Australia
	BOBBLE		PRESSE BY BOBBLE		PRESSE BY BOBBLE		BOBBLE M. WATER BETTER (STYLISED)		BOBBLE INSULATE
Goods/Services Filters for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty; and water cube molds; lunchboxes; and cleaning brushes for household use.	11, 21 11	Goods/Services  Non-electric makers of coffee, tea and extractable beverages; insulated containers for food or beverages; non-paper reusab coffee, tea and extractable beverages.	21	Goods/Services  Non-electric makers of coffee, tea and extractable beverages; insulated containers for food or beverages; non-paper reusable coffee, tea and extractable beverages.	21	Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water. Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; squeeze bottle sold empty.	AKE DODDIC 11, 21	Goods/Services Thermal containers for beverages; beverage containers sold empty; portable hot beverage dispensers; coffee mugs; tea mugs; thermal containers for household use.	21 12
er filtration pi and cleaning	1132490	, tea and extra or beverages; verages.	1702790	, tea and extra or beverages; verages.	1253206	usable plastic ater bottles so	1032367	ages; beverag tainers for ho	1280717
tchers sold e brushes for h	1 Aug 2012	actable bever ; non-paper r	4 May 2015	actable bever ; non-paper r	4 May 2015	e water bottle	26 Oct 2009	e containers usehold use.	2 Nov 2015
mpty; and wa	1132490		1702790	ages; noneled	1253206	s; filters for d	1032367	sold empty; p	1280717
ter filtration k	1 Aug 2012	ctric coffee po being part o	15 Jan 2016	ctric coffee po s being part o	4 May 2015	rs for drinking water ottles sold empty; sc	26 Oct 2009	ortable hot b	2 Nov 2015
and water filtration bottles sold empty. nold use.	Aug 2012 Registered 1 Aug 2022	nonelectric coffee pots; tea pots; thermal le filters being part of non-electric makers of	Registered <sup>4</sup> May 2025	nonelectric coffee pots; tea pots; thermal le filters being part of non-electric makers of	<b>4 May 2015 Registered</b> 4 May 2025	queeze bottle sold empty.	Registered 26 Oct 2019	everage dispensers; coffee	<b>2 Nov 2015 Registered</b> 2 Nov 2025
	Seventh Generation 5344880 Ventures, Inc.		Seventh Generation 5344268 Ventures, Inc.		Seventh Generation 5367352 Ventures, Inc.	REE	Seventh Generation 5345 <b>TE</b> Ventures, Inc. L:	EMARK 2 FRAME	Seventh Generation 5345161 <b>86</b> Ventures, Inc.

Classes 1 21	Canada	Classes 11	Brazil	Classes 21	Brazil	Classes 11 21	Bosnia & Herzegovina
	BOBBLE		BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTER (STYLISED)		BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTER (STYLISED)		a BOBBLE
Goods/Services  Wholesale and retail store services featuring water sanitization and purification filters and filtering unbottles, sports bottles, pitchers, jugs, beverage containers, bottle cleaning equipment, and beverage purification products suitable for flavored and unflavored beverages.  Filters for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty; and water filtration bottles sold empty filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; water bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles, sports bottles sold empty; plastic bottles, sports bottles, jugs, beverage containers beverage containers including water filtering units for domestic use and filters for drinking water, be containers suitable for flavored beverages.	Canada BOBBLE 1, 21 1735024 29 Jun 967964	Goods/Services Filtering units for water bottles plastic reusable, refillable; filte	AKE S	Goods/Services Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty.	AKE S	Goods/Services 11 Filters for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty; 21 Ice cube molds; lunchboxes; and cleaning brushes for househ	
il store les, pit ts suits suits water; water; fillable es sold s inclu	1, 21	ater bo	<b>=</b>	r; plasti	21	water; ıchbox	11, 21
services featuchers, jugs, bethers, jugs, bethers flavore, able for flavore, reusable plas empty; plastic ding water filte vored beverage	1735024	ttles plastic re	830588418	c water bottles	830588396	water filtration es; and cleanir	1132490
ring water san verage contair d and unflavor pitchers sold tic water bottle bottles, sport ring units for one	29 Jun 2015	usable, refillat	22 Apr 2010	sold empty; s	22 Apr 2010	pitchers sold ig brushes for	1 Aug 2012
nitization and pares, bottle cle ners, bottle cle red beverages empty; and water bottl ts bottles, pitc domestic use				sports bottles			1132490
ourification fill caning equipm ater filtration bes, sold empt hers, jugs, be and filters for	11 Apr 2017	rs for drinking water.		sold empty.		ater filtration be.	1 Aug 2012
Goods/Services  Wholesale and retail store services featuring water sanitization and purification filters and filtering units, plastic bottles, sports bottles, pitchers, jugs, beverage containers, bottle cleaning equipment, and beverage burification products suitable for flavored and unflavored beverages.  Filters for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty; and water filtration bottles sold empty; water filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; water bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; plastic bottles, sports bottles, pitchers, jugs, beverage containers, and beverage containers including water filtering units for domestic use and filters for drinking water, beverage containers suitable for flavored beverages.	<b>11 Apr</b> Registered 11 Apr <b>2017</b> Registered 2032		Pending		Pending	and water filtration bottles sold empty. nold use.	1 Aug 2012 Registered
ਨ	Seventh Generatio Ventures, Inc.		Seventh Generation Ventures, Inc.		Seventh Generation Ventures, Inc.		Seventh Generatio Ventures, Inc.
	Seventh Generation 5344300 Ventures, Inc.		<sup>nn</sup> 5344282		5344278 TRAD REEL: 00615	EMARK 2 FRAME	n 5344881 : <b>0687</b>

	~ ~ ~	Goods/Services Non-electric coffee makers and tea infusers; non-electric coffee pots; tea pots; thermal insulated containers for food or beverages; non-paper reusable filters being part of non-electric coffee makers and tea infusers.	; tea pots; tl ric coffee m	. 7 2	sers; non-eled filters being p	s and tea infu per reusable	Non-electric coffee makers and tea infusers; non-electric coffee non-paper reusable filters being part of no		21
Seventh Generation 5344301 Ventures, Inc.	Seventh Generatio Ventures, Inc.	Pending			4 May 2015	1726721		PRESSE BY BOBBLE	Canada
		filters for domestic use for drinking water. tic water bottles sold empty, sports bottles sold	for domestider bottles so		astic water bo	, reusable pl including filt s sold empty	Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles and Water bottles sold empty, including filtered water bottles, plas empty and squeeze bottles sold empty.		Classes 1 2
Seventh Generation 5345653 Ventures, Inc.	Seventh Generatic Ventures, Inc.	Registered 21 Sep 2026	21 Sep 2011	TMA807109	4 Nov 2009	1457947	AKE 55 1, 2	BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTER (STYLISED)	Canada
REE		mpty; portable hot beverage dispensers; coffee household use.	npty; portable hot household use.	old en	erage contain r food and bev	verages; bev	Goods/Services Thermal containers for beverages; beverage containers sold e mugs; tea mugs; thermal containers for food and beverage for		Classes 21
enth eration 53446 <b>DI</b> tures, <b>TRADI</b> <b>L: 006152</b>	Sever Gener Ventu Inc.	17 Registered <sup>2</sup> May 2032	2 May 20	969731	4 Nov 2015	1753277	)	BOBBLE INSULATE	Canada
EMARK ! FRAME		Classes Goods/Services  Plastic water bottles sold empty; water filtration bottles sold empty; plastic beverage containers, namely, for  RA  11  11  11  11  11  11  11  11  11	olastic beve	es sold empty; p	filtration bottl ge containers	empty; water rtable bevera	Goods/Services  Plastic water bottles sold of the flavor enhanced water; po		Classes 21
Seventh Generation 534469588 Ventures, Inc.	Seventh Generat Ventures Inc.	Pending			4 Nov 2015	1753278	21	BOBBLE	Canada

Seventh Generation 5344703 Ventures, Inc.	<b>.d</b> 27 Sep 2025	Registered 27 Sep 2025	28 Sep 2015		14 Aug 2014	15151488	RS) ### 35	BOBBLE (CHINESE CHARACTERS)	China
and purification filters and filtering units, plastic ttle cleaning equipment, lunchboxes, ice cube and unflavored beverages.	and purification filters and filtering units, plastic tle cleaning equipment, lunchboxes, ice cube and unflavored beverages.	ilters and filt ment, luncht everages.	and purification filters and tle cleaning equipment, lun and unflavored beverages.		ring water sa verage conta ts suitable for	services featu hers, jugs, be cation product	Goods/Services Wholesale and retail store services featuring water sanitization and purification filters and filtering units, pla bottles, sports bottles, pitchers, jugs, beverage containers, bottle cleaning equipment, lunchboxes, ice cube molds and beverage purification products suitable for flavored and unflavored beverages.		Classes
Seventh Generation 5345141 Ventures, Inc.	5 Sep 2024	5 Sep 2014 Pending	5 Sep 201	1229170	5 Sep 2014	1229170	China BOBBLE 35 1229170 $rac{5\mathrm{Sep}}{2014}$ 1229170 $5\mathrm{Sep}$ 2014 Pending $rac{5\mathrm{Sep}}{2024}$	BOBBLE	China
		g water.	ers for drinkin sold empty.	er bottles; filte sports bottles	le plastic wat sold empty;	illable, reusab c water bottles	Goods/Services Water filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water. Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty.		Classes 11 21
Seventh Generation 5348040 Ventures, Inc.		Pending			1 Aug 2012	1132490	11, 21	BOBBLE	China
		er.	's for drinking water.		stic water bot	, reusable pla	Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filte		Classes 11
Seventh :: Generation 5344716EL Ventures, Inc.		Pending	23 Sep 2010	G1054357	23 Sep 2010	G1054357	<b>1</b>	воввсе	China
RADEMAF 06152 FRA	ilters for domestic use for drinking water. ic water bottles sold empty, sports bottles sold	use for drin	ilters for domestic use for drinking water. ic water bottles sold empty, sports bottle	<del>~</del> →	stic water bot ed water bott	, reusable plat including filter s sold empty.	Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles and i Water bottles sold empty, including filtered water bottles, plast empty and squeeze bottles sold empty.		Classes 11 21
Seventh Generation 5344690689 Ventures, Inc. KME:	<b>'d</b> 21 Sep 2021	Registered 21 Sep	21 Sep 2011	1 Oct 2010 932029	1 Oct 201	923048	XE \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTER (STYLISED)	Chile

			3					X
	npty; sports bottles, sold empty; squeeze lce cube molds; lunchboxes; cleaning brushes	; sports bottle	_ =	water bottles er bottles sok	; pitcher; plasti able plastic wat	Goods/Services  Bottles, sold empty; jugs; pitcher; plastic water bottles, sold empty; sports bottles, sold empty; squeeze bottles, sold empty; reusable plastic water bottles sold empty; lce cube molds; lunchboxes; cleaning bru for household use.	ŭ	Classes 21
Seventh Generation 5344715 Ventures, Inc.	Registered 27 Sep 2025	28 Sep 2015	15151487	14 Aug 2014	15151487	BOBBLE (CHINESE CHARACTERS)	BOBBLE (CHINESE CHARACT	China
	Goods/Services Water filtering units for refillable, re-usable plastic water bottles; filtering units for refillable, re-usable water pitchers and jugs; filters for drinking water; water filters; water filtration cartridges; filtering units for water filtering; filters for drinking water; water filtration and purification units and replacement cartridges and filters therefor; filtering apparatus; water filtration cartridges; water filtration bottles sold empty; water filtration pitchers sold empty, water filtration jugs sold empty.	tering units for tion cartridge nits and replac on bottles sol	ter bottles; filt ers; water filtra purification ur s; water filtrati	ble plastic wat er; water filte filtration and l on cartridges sold empty.	ices ing units for refillable, re-usable plastic wing units for refillable, re-usable plastic wing jugs; filters for drinking water; water filtration and ters for drinking water; water filtration cartridge tering apparatus; water filtration jugs sold empty, water filtration jugs sold empty.	Goods/Services Water filtering units for refillable, re-usable plastic water bottles water filtering units for refillable, re-usable plastic water bottles pitchers and jugs; filters for drinking water; water filtration and purification filtering; filters for drinking water; water filtration cartridges; water fitherefor; filtering apparatus; water filtration jugs sold empty.	X	Classes 11
Seventh Generation 5344714 Ventures, Inc.	Registered 27 Sep 2025	28 Sep 2015	15151549	14 Aug 2014	15151549	BOBBLE (CHINESE CHARACTERS)	BOBBLE (CHINESE CHARACT	China
	npty; sports bottles, sold empty; squeeze lce cube molds; lunchboxes; cleaning brushes	; sports bottle	: -	water bottles er bottles sold	; pitcher; plastii able plastic wat	Goods/Services Bottles, sold empty; jugs; pitcher; plastic water bottles, sold empty; sports bottles, sold empty; squeeze bottles, sold empty; reusable plastic water bottles sold empty; lce cube molds; lunchboxes; cleaning brufor household use.	38	Classes 21
Seventh Generation Ventures, Inc.	Registered 27 Sep 2025	28 Sep 2015	15151486	14 Aug 2014	15151486	BOBBLE (CHINESE CHARACTERS)	BOBBLE (CHINESE CHARACT	China
7	ical supplies; advertising; business management promotion for others (purchasing goods or ; sales and rental of vending machines.	supplies; adve notion for othe es and rental c		preparations ss assistance g; sponsorshi	ces for sanitary services (busing sses), marketin	Goods/Services Retail or wholesale services for sanitary preparations and medical supplies; advertising; business ma assistance, outsourcing services (business assistance); sales promotion for others (purchasing good services for other businesses), marketing; sponsorship search; sales and rental of vending machines	Ж	Classes 35

27 May Registered 27 May 2011 Registered 2021
pots; thermal insulated containers for food or purposes; coffee filters, not electric; coffee
<b>28 Jul 2016 Registered</b> 27 Jul 2026
Goods/Services Non-electric makers of coffee, tea and extractable beverages; nonelectric coffee pots; tea pots; thermal insulated containers for food or beverages; non-paper reusable filters being part of non-electric makers of coffee, tea and extractable beverages.
<b>4 May 2015 Registered</b> 4 May 2025
Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water. Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; squeeze bottle sold empty.
Pending

Seventh Generation 5344738	Sev Gen	2 Nov 2015 Pending	2 Nov 201		2 Nov 2015	1280717	21 1280717	BOBBLE INSULATE	EUTM
	for	sold empty; plastic beverage containers, namely for	∖ty; plastic bever	. es	r filtration bott age containers	empty; water rtable bever	Plastic water bottles sold empty; water filtration bottles flavor enhanced water; portable beverage containers.		21
Seventh Generation 5348046 Ventures, Inc.	Sev Gen Ven Inc.	Registered 30 Oct 2025	30 Sep 2016	1296132	30 Oct 2015	1296132	21	BOBBLE	<b>EUTM</b> Classes
		and water filtration bottles sold empty. ıold use.	and water filtration old use.	ld empty; and or household	on pitchers sol ning brushes f	water filtrations; and clear	Goods/Services Filters for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty; a loe cube molds; lunchboxes; and cleaning brushes for househ		Classes 11 21
Seventh Generation 5344882 Ventures, Inc.	Sev Gen Ven Inc.	1 Aug 2012 Registered 1 Aug 2022	1 Aug 201	1132490	1 Aug 2012	1132490	11, 21	BOBBLE	EUTM
R	stic	and purification filters and filtering units, plastic tle cleaning equipment, lunchboxes, ice cube and unflavored beverages.	and purification filters and tle cleaning equipment, lur and unflavored beverages	anitization au ainers, bottle or flavored ar	aturing water s beverage cont ucts suitable fo	services fea chers, jugs, l cation produ	Goods/Services Wholesale and retail store services featuring water sanitization and purification filters and filtering units, pla bottles, sports bottles, pitchers, jugs, beverage containers, bottle cleaning equipment, lunchboxes, ice cube molds and beverage purification products suitable for flavored and unflavored beverages.		Classes 35
Seventh RA Generation 5345142 : Ventures, Inc.	Sev Gen Ven Inc.	5 Sep 2014 Registered 5 Sep 2024	5 Sep 201	1229170	5 Sep 2014	1229170	35	BOBBLE	EUTM
DEMAF		rs for drinking water. ottles sold empty; squeeze bottle sold empty.	's for drinking water. ottles sold empty; sq	ttles; filters ; ; sports bott	lastic water bo les sold empty	e, reusable p c water bott	Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filte Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports by		Classes 11 21
/enth neration 5345168 <b>0693</b> ntures, <b>K E:</b>	ž.	Registered 26 Oct 2019	21 Sep 2011	1032367	7 26 Oct 2009	MP1032367	. ≥ }	BOBBLE WATER BETTER. (STYLISE	Denmark
		n).	for athletes (empty).	timploras for	∍r (empty); can	ttles of wate	Bottles (empty); plastic bottles of water (empty); cantimploras		21

Germany	France Classes 11	France Classes 11 21	Finland Classes 11	EUTM Classes	Classes 21
3		BOBBLE	BOBBLE MA WATER BETTER. (STYLISED)	PRESSE BY BOBBLE	
11, 21	MAKE  DDDC 11, 21 1032367 26 Oct 1032367 26 Oct D)  Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; sc	11, 21 1054357 23 Sep 1054357 23 Sep Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water.	BOBBLE MAKE  WATER  BETTER.  Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water.  Boods, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; squeeze bottle sold empty.	21 1253206 4 May 1253206 4 May 2015 Registered 2025  Goods/Services  Non-electric makers of coffee, tea and extractable beverages; nonelectric coffee pots; tea pots; thermal insulated containers for food or beverages; non-paper reusable filters being part of non-electric makers coffee, tea and extractable beverages.	Goods/Services Thermal containers for beverages; beverage containers sold emmugs; tea mugs; thermal containers for household use.
1054357	1032367 , reusable plas c water bottles	1054357 , reusable plas c water bottles	1032367 , reusable plas c water bottles	1253206 fee, tea and ex od or beverage beverages.	/erages; bever
23 Sep 2010	26 Oct 2009 tic water bot sold empty;	23 Sep 2010 tic water bot sold empty;	26 Oct 2009 tic water bot sold empty;	4 May 2015 tractable beves; non-pape	age containe าousehold us
1054357	1032367 tles; filters for sports bottles	1054357 tles; filters for sports bottles	1032367 tles; filters for sports bottles		rs sold empty; e.
23 Sep 2010	26 Oct 2009 drinking wat	23 Sep 2010 drinking wate	26 Oct 2009 drinking wat	4 May 201 ectric coffee   rs being part	portable hot
BOBBLE 11, 21 1054357 23 Sep 1054357 23 Sep Registered 23 Sep 2010 Registered 2020	26 Oct Registered 26 Oct 2019  s for drinking water. ttles sold empty; squeeze bottle sold empty.	23 Sep Registered 23 Sep 2010 Registered 2020 s for drinking water. ttles sold empty; squeeze bottle sold empty.	26 Oct Registered 26 Oct 2009 Registered 2019 s for drinking water. ttles sold empty; squeeze bottle sold empty.	4 May 2015 Registered $^4_{2025}$ bnelectric coffee pots; tea pots; thermal filters being part of non-electric makers of	Goods/Services Thermal containers for beverages; beverage containers sold empty; portable hot beverage dispensers; coffee mugs; tea mugs; thermal containers for household use.
Seventh Generation 5345659	Seve Gene Ventu Inc.	Seventh Generation 5344848 Ventures, Inc.	Seventh Generation 5345169 Ventures, Inc.	Seventh Generation 53452MARI Inc. TRADEMARI EEL: 006152 FRAN	IIC.

Ventures, Inc.

≺	ന
,	÷
	≓
	$\subseteq$
	$\neg$
	Ð
	õ
	•

Classes **11 21** 

Classes	Guatemala
<b>F</b> []	BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTER (STYLISED)
Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters	<b>\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ </b>
efillable	1
e, reusable plast	201007255
ic water bot	26 Oct 2009
	204158
for drinking water	27 Feb 2015
Pr.	Registered 27 Feb 2025
	Seventh Generation 5344745 Ventures, Inc.

Hong Kong	Classes 21	Guatemala
BOBBLE	<b>.</b> .	BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTER (STYLISED)
35	Goods/Services Bottles (empty); plastic water bottles (empty); canteens for athletes (empty)	BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTER (STYLISED)
303230694	c water bottles (em	201007254
10 Dec 2014	oty); canteer	1 Aug 2012
303230694	ns for athletes	197827
10 Dec 2014	(empty).	7 Jul 2014
Seventh  Hong Kong BOBBLE 35 303230694 10 Dec 303230694 10 Dec 9 Dec Generation 5344758  Ventures, 5344758		Seventh  7 Jul 2014 Registered 2024  9 Jul 2014 Registered 2024  1 Jul 2014 Registered 2024
Seventh Generation 5344758 Ventures, Inc.		Seventh Generation 5344747 Ventures, Inc.

Classes

Goods/Services

Ventures, Condition Inc.	ERS) 。 博波麗 30, 35 Goods/Services Water filtering units for refillable, re-usable plastic water bottles; filtering units for refillable, re-usable water pitchers and jugs; filters for drinking water; water filters; water filtration cartridges; filtering units for water	Classes
	BOBBLE A 博沙庆丽 11, 21, 303120570 1 Aug 303120570 1 Sen 2014 Begistered 31 Aug	Hope Kope
ning ıshes; ffee	Bottles, sold empty; jugs; carafes; pitchers; plastic water bottles, sold empty; sports bottles, sold empty; squeeze bottles, sold empty; reusable plastic water bottles sold empty; lce cube molds; lunchboxes; cleaning brushes for household use; crisper; metal container for making ice; disposable food plates; container brushes; brush for cleaning glass; cleaning steel wool; drinking flasks for travelers; service plates; non-electric coffee pots; non-electric tea pots.	21
	Hong Kong         BOBBLE         21         303255534AA         31 Dec 2014         31 Dec 2014         Registered 2024	Hong Kong
ring; umer, for ot	Flavoring additives for non-nutritional purposes; flavorings for tea; coffee; cold teas; perfumery for flavoring coffee; perfumer other than essential oil for flavoring cakes; perfumery for flavo substitution of vanilla; tea bag made of green grass and plant; etheric essences and essential oils; herbal tea; tea-based beve based beverages; coffee-based beverages.	30
hers; 's for ation hines; ering	Water filtering units for refillable, re-usable water bottles; filtering units for refillable, re-usable water pitchers; filtering units for refillable, re-usable water carafes; filtering units for refillable, re-usable water filters for drinking water; water filters; water filtration cartridges; filtering units for water filtering; water purifying machines; water filtration bottles sold empty; water filtration pitchers sold empty; water filtration jugs sold empty; filters for faucets; water purifying apparatus; filtering element for electrolytic water machines; domestic spring water makers; water purifying machines; water purifying devices; filtering coffee pot; filtering tea pot.	<b>1</b>
	BOBBLE 11, 30 303255534AB 31 Dec 303255534AB 31 Dec Registered 30 Dec 2024	Hong Kong
plastic .be	Wholesale and retail store services featuring water sanitization and purification filters and filtering units, plastic bottles, sports bottles, pitchers, jugs, beverage containers, bottle cleaning equipment, lunchboxes, ice cube molds and beverage purification products suitable for flavored and unflavored beverages.	35

Hong Kong	Hong Kong Classes	Hong Kong Classes 21	Hong Kong Classes	S 30 21
BOBBLE INSULATE (CHINESE CHARACTERS)	BOBBLE	BOBBLE INFUSE (CHINESE CHARACTERS) Go Pla flav	BOBBLE	
△ 博波麗隔熱 21 ERS) ◎ 博波胍隔热 Goods/Services	21 303660949 15 Jan Goods/Services Thermal containers for beverages; beverage containers mugs; tea mugs; thermal containers for household use	A 博波麗浸漬 21 303660930 15 Jan 303660930 ERS) B 博波丽浸渍 Goods/Services Plastic water bottles sold empty; water filtration bottles sold empty flavor enhanced water; portable beverage containers.	21 303660921 15 Jan 3036609: Goods/Services Plastic water bottles sold empty; water filtration bottles sold empty flavor enhanced water; portable beverage containers.	filtering; filters for drinking water; water filtration and purification therefor; filtering apparatus; water filtration cartridges; water filtpitchers sold empty, water filtration jugs sold empty.  Bottles, sold empty; jugs; pitcher; plastic water bottles, sold empty; lostic water bottles sold empty; lost for household use.  Flavoring additives for non-nutritional purposes; flavorings for b purposes.  Retail or wholesale services for sanitary preparations and medic advertising; business management assistance, outsourcing service for others (purchasing goods or services for other businesses), reental of vending machines.
303660958	303660949 beverages; bever	303660930 ild empty; water fi	303660921 ild empty; water fil portable beverage	king water; water fatus; water filtratiater filtration jugs ys; pitcher; plastic water sable plastic water for sanitary vices for sanitary vices for sanitary vices for services goods or services ines.
15 Jan 2016	15 Jan 2016 age containe	15 Jan 2016 Itration bottles containers.	15 Jan 2016 Itration bottle	illtration and on cartridge, sold empty. water bottles soler bottles; water bottles soler bottles; flav. rposes; flav. preparations preparations for other bu
303660958	303660949 ers sold empty; se.	303660930 es sold empty; <sub>I</sub>	303660921 es sold empty;	purification unis; water filtratios; water filtratioss, sold empty; lce culd e
15 Jan 2016	15 Jan 2016 portable hot	15 Jan 2016 olastic bever	15 Jan 2016 blastic bever	its and replan bottles sol hottles soltle sports bottle be molds; luages; tea; cages; tea; capplies for he (business acting; spondering; s
14 Jan <b>Registered</b> 2026	21 303660949 15 Jan 303660949 15 Jan Registered 14 Jan Goods/Services Thermal containers for beverages; beverage containers sold empty; portable hot beverage dispensers; coffee mugs; tea mugs; thermal containers for household use.	30 15 Jan Registered 14 Jan 2016 Registered <sub>2026</sub> pty; plastic beverage containers, namely for	21 15 Jan Registered 14 Jan 2016 Registered <sub>2026</sub> pty; plastic beverage containers, namely, for	filtering; filters for drinking water; water filtration and purification units and replacement cartridges and filters therefor; filtering apparatus; water filtration cartridges; water filtration bottles sold empty; water filtration jugs sold empty.  Bottles, sold empty; jugs; pitcher; plastic water bottles, sold empty; sports bottles, sold empty; squeeze bottles, sold empty; reusable plastic water bottles sold empty; lce cube molds; lunchboxes; cleaning brushes for household use.  Flavoring additives for non-nutritional purposes; flavorings for beverages; tea; coffee; herbal teas for food purposes.  Retail or wholesale services for sanitary preparations and medical supplies for household and consumer use; advertising; business management assistance, outsourcing services (business assistance); sales promotion for others (purchasing goods or services for other businesses), marketing; sponsorship search; sales and rental of vending machines.
Seventh Generation 5344779 Ventures, Inc.	Seventh Generation 5344777 Ventures, Inc.	Seventh Generation 5344773 Ventures, Inc.	Seventh Generation 5344771	TRADEMARK 006152 FRAME: 0697

Indonesia	21	Classes	Hong Kong	21	Classes	Hong Kong	35	21	<b>±</b>	Classes	Hong Kong DRINK AHEAD	21
BOBBLE			PRESSE BY BOBBLE (CHINESE CHARACTERS)			PRESSE BY BOBBLE					DRINK AHEAD	
Indonesia BOBBLE 11 D002011042602	Non-electric makers of coffee, tea and extractable beverages; Non-paper reusable insulated containers for food or beverages; Non-paper reusable coffee, tea and extractable beverages.	Goods/Services	· 善樂斯博波麗 21 RS) · 善乐斯博汐雨	Non-electric makers of coffee, tea and extractable beverages; nonelectric coffee pots; tea pots; thermal insulated containers for food or beverages; non-paper reusable filters being part of non-electric makers coffee, tea and extractable beverages.	Goods/Services	21	Wholesale and retail store services featuring water sanitization and purification filters and filtering units, plastic bottles, sports bottles, pitchers, jugs, beverage containers, bottle cleaning equipment, and beverage purification products suitable for flavored and unflavored beverages.	Plastic water bottles sold empty; reusable plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; squeez bottles sold empty; plastic beverage containers for household use, namely, containers specially-adapted for use with flavor enhanced water; portable beverage containers for household use; thermal containers for food and beverages; portable hot beverage dispensers; coffee mugs; tea mugs; thermal containers for household use; non-electric coffee makers and tea infusers; coffee pots; non-electric tea pots; non-paper reusable filters being part of non-electric coffee makers and tea infusers; cleaning brushes for household use	Filters for drinking water; water filtration and purification units a water filtration pitchers sold empty; water filtration bottles sold reusable plastic water bottles; water purifying apparatus.	Goods/Services	11, 21, 35 303768030 6 May 2016 3	Thermal containers for beverages; beverage containers sold em mugs; tea mugs; thermal containers for household use.
D002011042602	fee, tea and ex od or beverage beverages.		303408228	iee, tea and ex od or beverago beverages.		303398446	services featu hers, jugs, be- ble for flavore	mpty; reusable beverage con beverage con vater; portable ot beverage diakers and tea i	vater filtration Id empty; wate Ies; water puri		303768030	erages; bever ontainers for I
1 Aug 2012	tractable beve es; Non-paper		14 May 2015	tractable beve es; non-paper	•	5 May 2015	ring water sar verage contain d and unflavor	e plastic wate tainers for hou beverage cor spensers; coff infusers; non-	and purification for filtration bot fying apparate		6 May 2016	age container
			303408228			303398446	nitization and parents, bottle cle	r bottles sold ouse, rusehold use, rusehold use, rotainers for hotelee mugs; tealectric coffee sand tealinfus			037680	sold em
6 24 Oct 2011	ectric coffee p 's being part o		14 May 2015	ctric coffee pos s being part o		5 May 2015	burification filt aning equipm	empty; sports namely, contai usehold use; t mugs; therma pots; non-ele pors: cleaning	eplacement ca y; water filtrat		6 May 2016	portable hot b
07376	on-electric coffee pots; Tea pots; Thermal filters being part of non-electric makers of		Registered 13 May 2025	melectric coffee pots; tea pots; thermal filters being part of non-electric makers of		<b>5 May 2015 Registered</b> 4 May 2025	and purification filters and filtering units, le cleaning equipment, and beverage ages.	sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; squeeze use, namely, containers specially-adapted for or household use; thermal containers for food; tea mugs; thermal containers for household offee pots; non-electric tea pots; non-paper infusers: cleaning brushes for household use	and replacement cartridges and filters therefor; empty; water filtration units for refillable,		<b>30 6 May 2016 Registered</b> 5 May 2026	pty; portable hot beverage dispensers; coffee
Seventh Generation Ventures, Inc.	of		Seventh Generation Ventures, Inc.	Of .	:	Seventh Generation Ventures, Inc	, plastic	· 6			Seventh Generation Ventures,	:offee
5344805			5359771			5344767		TI REEL: 00	RADE )6152	MAI FR <i>i</i>	5359763	98

Classes <b>30</b>	Israel	Classes <b>21</b>	Israel	Classes 11	Israel	21	Indonesia	Classes <b>30</b>	Indonesia	Classes 11
	BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTER (STYLISED) & DEVICE		BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTER (STYLISED) & DEVICE		BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTER (STYLISED) & DEVICE		BOBBLE		BOBBLE	
Goods/Services Flavoring additives for non-nutritional purposes; flavorings for	KE 。 ちつもしに 30 230037 23 May 230037 &	Goods/Services Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty.	kE bobble <sup>21</sup>	Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water ;all included in class	* 古のもは 11	Bottles, sold empty; plastipurposes; box lunch.	21	Goods/Services Additional materials flavor for non-nutritional purposes; flavorings for beverages	30	Goods/Services Filtration unit for plastic water containers that can be reused; fi sold empty.
า-nutritional purp	230037	c water bottles so	230036	, reusable plastic	230035	c water bottles so	D002011042598	for non-nutrition	D002011042601	ater containers t
oses; flavor	23 May 2010	old empty; s	23 May 2010	water bottl	23 May 2010	old empty; s	8 24 Oct 2011	nal purposes	1 24 Oct 1 2011	hat can be r
ings for beverages.	<b>~</b> {	Ă	230036	es; filters for dr	230035	ports bottles sc	IDM000397645	s; flavorings for	IDM000407618	
ges.	4 Dec 2011	old empty.	4 Dec 2011	inking water	4 Dec 2011	ıld empty; bı	10 Sep 2013	beverages.	18 Feb 2014	r drinking wa
	4 Dec 2011 Registered 23 May		<b>4 Dec 2011 Registered</b> 23 May 2020	;all included in class.	<b>4 Dec 2011 Registered</b> 23 May 2020	Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; brush cleaners for household purposes; box lunch.	Registered 24 Oct 2021		Registered 1 Aug 2022	lters for drinking water; water filtration units are
	Seventh Generation 5344813 Ventures, Inc.		Seventh Generation 5344812 Ventures, Inc.		Seventh Generation 5344808 Ventures, Inc.		Seventh Generation 5: Ventures, Inc.		Seventh Generation 5: Ventures, Inc.	
	on 5344813		344812		344808		<sup>1</sup> 5344807 <b>TF REEL</b> : <b>00</b>	RADEI 6152 I	MARK FRAME: (	<b>)</b> 699

BOBBLE MAKE  WATER  Jobble 11, 30 1032367 26 Oct Secretary plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; squeeze bottle sold empty.  Seventh WATER  Jobble 11, 30 1032367 2009 1032367 2 Feb 2013 Registered 2019 2019 2019  Classes  Drinking water filters for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water.  Drinking water filters for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water.  Drinking water filters for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water.  PRESSE BY  Japan  PRESSE BY  Classes  Non-electric makers of coffee and tea; non-paper reusable filters being part of non-electric juice extractors for fruits and vegetables; non-electric place extractors for fruits and vegetables; non-electric place extractors for fruits being part of non-electric part of non-electric place extractors for fruits and vegetables; non-electric place extractors for fruits and vegetables.  Seventh Generation 2345204  Ventures, Inc.  Seventh Se
5 < 0 W = < 0 W
=<000 =<00
= < 0.00 = < 0.00
= < 0.00 = < 0.00
=<000 =<00
=<00 =<00
til 3 fo 2

ë.					Goods/Services		Classes
Seventh Generation 5344884 Ventures,	) 1 Aug 2012 Registered 1 Aug 2022		1 Aug 2012	1132490	Liechtenstein BOBBLE 11, 21 1132490 1 Aug 2012 1132490	воввсе	Liechtenstein
	Goods/Services Non-electric coffee makers and tea infusers; non-electric coffee pots; tea pots; thermal insulated containers for food or beverages; non-paper reusable filters being part of non-electric coffee makers and tea infusers.	tric coffee pots; art of non-electri	fusers; non-elec le filters being p	and tea in	Goods/Services  Non-electric coffee makers and tea infusers; non-electric coffee food or beverages; non-paper reusable filters being part of non		Classes 21
Seventh Generation 5345205 Ventures, Inc.	4 May 2015 Registered <sup>4</sup> May 2025	1253206	4 May 2015	1253206		PRESSE BY BOBBLE	Korea - Republic of (South)
	Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water. Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; squeeze bottle sold empty.	ttles; filters for di sports bottles s	olastic water bot tles sold empty;	, reusable p c water bot	Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; sc		Classes 11 21
Seventh Generation 5345173 Ventures, Inc.	<b>5 Jun 2013 Registered</b> 26 Oct 2019	1032367	26 Oct 2009	1032367	▶ :	BOBBLE M. WATER BETTER. (STYLISED)	Korea - Republic of (South)
				ld empty.	Goods/Services Filters for drinking water. Water filtration pitchers sold empty.		Classes <b>11 21</b>
Seventh Generation 5344397 <b>E</b> Ventures, R	of BOBBLE 11, 21 4020120016435 $\frac{14}{2012}$ 4009796750000 4 Jul 2013 Registered $\frac{4}{2023}$	400979675000	16435 14 Mar 2012	4020120016435	11, 21	воввсе	ਨ
TRADE 006152	ınd water filtration bottles sold empty. old use.	d empty; and wal	ion pitchers sok າning brushes fo	water filtrat >s; and clea	Goods/Services Filters for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty; and wat lce cube molds; lunchboxes; and cleaning brushes for household use		Classes 11 21
Seventh Generation 53445 KB Ventures, Inc.  MARKET	1 Aug 2012 Registered 1 Aug 2022	1132490	1 Aug 2012	1132490	11, 21 1132490	воввсе	Kazakhstan
0701	Goods/Services Filters for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty; and water filtration bottles sold empty. Ice cube molds; lunchboxes; and cleaning brushes for household use.	d empty; and wat ภr household use	ion pitchers sok ຄning brushes fo	water filtrat >s; and clea	Goods/Services Filters for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty; and wat lce cube molds; lunchboxes; and cleaning brushes for household use		Classes 11 21

Macedonia BOBBLE  11, 21 1132490 1 Aug 2012 Registered 1 Aug 2012 Registered 2022  Classes  Classes  Rillers for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty; and water filtration bottles sold empty. Ice cube molds; lunchboxes; and cleaning brushes for household use.  BOBBLE  35 1229170 5 Sep 2014 Registered 5 Sep 2014 Registered 5 Sep 2014 Registered 2024  Classes  Wholesale and retail store services featuring water sanitization and purification filters and filtering units, plastic bottles, sports bottles, pitchers, jugs, beverage containers, bottle cleaning equipment, funchboxes, ice cube molds and beverage purification products suitable for flavored and unflavored beverages.  Mexico  BOBBLE  11, 21 1054357 23 Sep 1054357 23 Sep 2016 Registered 2020  Classes  Goods/Services  11, 21 1054357 23 Sep 1054357 23 Sep Registered 2020  Goods/Services  Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water.  BOBBLE Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; squeeze bottle sold empty.  Registered 2020  Registered 2020	s for drinking water.
Soods/Services Filters for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty; a lce cube molds; lunchboxes; and cleaning brushes for househ lce cube molds; lunchboxes; and cleaning brushes for househ sottles, sports bottles, pitchers, jugs, beverage containers, bot molds and beverage purification products suitable for flavored sould be mothers, sold empty; plastic water bottles; filter bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles; filter bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles; filter bottles; filter bottles sold empty; sports bottles.	Oct
Souds/Services Filters for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty; a lice cube molds; lunchboxes; and cleaning brushes for househ BOBBLE  Goods/Services Wholesale and retail store services featuring water sanitization bottles, sports bottles, pitchers, jugs, beverage containers, bot molds and beverage purification products suitable for flavored  BOBBLE  11, 21 1054357 23 Sep 105435	ng wat mpty;
S Goods/Services Filters for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty; a lice cube molds; lunchboxes; and cleaning brushes for househ.  BOBBLE 35 1229170 5 Sep Wholesale and retail store services featuring water sanitization bottles, sports bottles, pitchers, jugs, beverage containers, bot molds and beverage purification products suitable for flavored	Sep 10
BOBBLE 11, 21 1132490 1 Aug 1132490 2012 113249  Goods/Services Filters for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty; Ice cube molds; lunchboxes; and cleaning brushes for househ 6 Sep 8 BOBBLE 35 1229170 5 Sep 2014 122917	ation   equ   ored
BOBBLE 11, 21 1132490 1 Aug 113249 Goods/Services Filters for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty; lce cube molds; lunchboxes; and cleaning brushes for househ	ep
BOBBLE 11, 21 1132490 1 Aug 1132490 1	tra
	<b>Aug 2012 Registered</b> 1 Aug 2022

	Goods/Services Non-electric makers of coffee, tea and extractable beverages; nonelectric coffee pots; tea pots; thermal insulated containers for food or beverages; non-paper reusable filters being part of non-electric makers of coffee, tea and extractable beverages.	ectric coffee rs being par	/erages; nonel	xtractable bev yes; non-pape	ee, tea and e od or beverag beverages.	Goods/Services  Non-electric makers of coffee, tea and insulated containers for food or beverouses, tea and extractable beverages	Goods/Services Non-electric mainsulated contactions coffee, tea and	Classes 21
Seventh Generation 5345206 Ventures, Inc.	Pending			4 May 2015	21 1253206	21	PRESSE BY BOBBLE	Mexico
	sold empty; Sports bottles sold empty; squeeze	d empty; Spo		ble plastic wa	mpty; Reusa	Plastic water bottles sold empty; Reusable plastic water bottles bottle sold empty.	Plastic water bottl bottle sold empty.	21
	Goods/Services Water filters; water filtration and purification units and replacement cartridges and filters therefor; water filtration pitchers sold empty: water purifiers.	cartridges aı	d replacement	ation units and ifiers.	n and purifica tv: water pur	Goods/Services Water filters; water filtration and purification filtration pitchers sold empty; water purifiers	Goods/Services Water filters; w filtration pitche	Classes 11
Seventh Generation 5344871 Ventures, Inc.	<b>23 Sep Registered</b> 23 Sep <b>2014</b> Registered 2024	23 Sep 2014	1230900	23 Sep 2014	1230900	11, 21 1230900 23 Sep 1 2014	BOBBLE SPORT	Mexico
	ntial oils).	ge (non-esse	ritional beveraç	lavors for nutr	o fines and f	Goods/Services Flavouring additives with no fines and flavors for nutritional beverage (non-essential oils).	Goods/Services Flavouring add	Classes <b>30</b>
Seventh Generation 5344842 Ventures, Inc.	E ものもは 30 1084302 23 Apr 1186767 28 Oct Registered <sup>23 Apr</sup> 2010	28 Oct 2010	1186767	23 Apr 2010	1084302		BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTER (STYLISED) & DO	Mexico
	ttles and reusable; drinking water filters.	and reusable	water bottles	fillable plastic	filters) for ref	Goods/Services Filter units (drinking water filters) for refillable plastic water bo	Goods/Services Filter units (dri	Classes 11
Seventh Generation 53448 DEN Ventures, Inc.	Registered 23 Apr 2020	17 Dec 2010	1195343	23 Apr 2010	1084300	bobbe 11	BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTER (STYLISED)	Mexico
A DIZ	hoods/Services Empty bottles; empty plastic water bottles; sports empty bottles; empty bottles apachurrables.	npty bottles a	pty bottles; en	es; sports em	ic water bottl	Goods/Services Empty bottles; empty plastic water bottles; sports empty bottles; empty bottles apachurrables	Goods/Services <b>Empty bottles</b> ;	Classes <b>21</b>
Seventh Generation 53448 Ventures, Inc.	Registered <sup>23</sup> Apr 2020	29 Oct 2010	1187583	23 Apr 2010	1084301	bobble 21	BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTER (STYLISED)	Mexico

					Goods/Services		Classes
Seventh Generation 5344396 Ventures, Inc.	01602 8 Mar 2012 Registered 8 Mar 2022	42011501602	26 Oct 2011	11, 21,   42011501602 30	Philippines BOBBLE 11, 21, 42011501602 26 Oct 4201150	BOBBLE	Philippines
	Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water. Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; squeeze bottle sold empty.	tles; filters for di sports bottles s	ic water bot sold empty;	reusable plast water bottles	Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; sc		Classes 11 21
Seventh Generation 5345174 Ventures, Inc.	00BBLE MAKE VATER しつした 11, 21 1032367 26 Oct 1032367 26 Oct Registered 26 Oct STYLISED) Registered 2019	1032367	26 Oct 2009	1032367	MAKE  DODDE 11, 21  D)	BOBBLE M. WATER BETTER. (STYLISED)	Norway
	Goods/Services Filters for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty; and water filtration bottles sold empty. Ice cube molds; lunchboxes; and cleaning brushes for household use.	d empty; and wat or household use	oitchers solo	ater filtration ps; and cleaning	Goods/Services Filters for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty; and wat lce cube molds; lunchboxes; and cleaning brushes for household use		Classes 11 21
	Norway BOBBLE 11, 21 1132490 1 Aug 2012 Registered 1 Aug 2012 Registered 2022	1132490	1 Aug 2012	1132490	11, 21	BOBBLE	Norway
	inking water. old empty.	ttles; filters for di sports bottles s	ic water bot sold empty;	reusable plast water bottles	Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water. Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty.		Classes 11 21
Seventh Generation Ventures, Inc.	<b>7 Apr 2011 Registered</b> <sup>7 Oct</sup> 2020	7 Oct 2010 831530	7 Oct 201	831530	1AKE ) & ちゃちしん 11,21	BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTER (STYLISED) & DEVICE	New Zealand
EMARK 2 FRAME	Goods/Services Filters for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty; and water filtration bottles sold empty. Ice cube molds; lunchboxes; and cleaning brushes for household use.	d empty; and wat or household use	oitchers solo	ater filtration ps; and cleaning	Goods/Services Filters for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty; and wat lce cube molds; lunchboxes; and cleaning brushes for household use		Classes 11 21
Seventh Generation 5344887 <b>04</b> Ventures, Inc.	Seventh Seventh Montenegro BOBBLE 11,21 1132490 1 Aug 2012 Registered 2022 Ventures, Inc.	1132490	1 Aug 2012	1132490	11, 21	BOBBLE	Montenegro

Seventh Generation 5344726 Ventures, Inc.	Pending		25 Jan 2016	201601771	21	BOBBLE INSULATE	South Africa
	Goods/Services Plastic water bottles sold empty; water filtration bottles sold empty; plastic beverage containers, namely for flavor enhanced water; portable beverage containers.	es sold empty	ltration bottl e containers	mpty; water fi table beverag	Goods/Services  Plastic water bottles sold empty; water filtration bottl flavor enhanced water; portable beverage containers		Classes 21
Seventh Generation 5344428 Ventures, Inc.	Pending		25 Jan 2016	201601770	21 201601770 25 Jan 2016	BOBBLE	South Africa
	and water filtration bottles sold empty.	d empty; and or household	pitchers sol ng brushes fo	vater filtration s; and cleanir	Goods/Services Filters for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty; and wat lce cube molds; lunchboxes; and cleaning brushes for household use		Classes 11 21
Seventh Generation 5344891 Ventures, Inc.	1 Aug 2012 Registered <sup>1 Aug</sup> 2022	1132490	1 Aug 2012	1132490	11, 21 1132490 1 Aug 113249	BOBBLE	Singapore BOBBLE
	and water filtration bottles sold empty.	- 01	pitchers sol ng brushes fo	vater filtration s; and cleanir	Goods/Services Filters for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty; and wat lce cube molds; lunchboxes; and cleaning brushes for household use		Classes 11 21
Seventh Generation 5344890 Ventures, Inc.	1 Aug 2012 Registered	1132490	1 Aug 2012	1132490	)	BOBBLE	Serbia
TRA EL: 0061	and water filtration bottles sold empty.	d empty; and or household	pitchers sol ng brushes fo	vater filtration s; and cleanir	Goods/Services Filters for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty; and wat lce cube molds; lunchboxes; and cleaning brushes for household use		Classes 11 21
Seventh Generation 53- Ventures, Inc.	1 Aug 2012 Registered	1132490	1 Aug 2012	1132490	11, 21	BOBBLE	Russian Federation
	Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty. sold empty. Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; cleaning brushes for household use; lunchboxes. Flavoring additives for non-nutritional purposes; flavorings for beverages.	ttles; filters fo ; sports bottle orings for bev	stic water bo s sold empty: urposes; flav	, reusable plas c water bottles s. nutritional pu	Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filter sold empty.  Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports be household use; lunchboxes.  Flavoring additives for non-nutritional purposes; flavorings for		11 21 30

Seventh Generation 5345175 Ventures, Inc.	Registered 26 Oct 2019	26 Oct 2009	1032367	26 Oct 2009	1032367	KE  DOBJE 11, 21  Goods/Services	BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTER. (STYLISED)	Sweden Classes
	ots; tea pots; thermal f non-electric makers of	ectric coffee p 's being part o	/erages; non-el r reusable filter	tractable bev ≥s; non-pape	iee, tea and ex od or beverage beverages.	Non-electric makers of coffee, tea and extractable beverages; non-electric coffee pots; tea pots; thermal insulated containers for food or beverages; non-paper reusable filters being part of non-electric makers of coffee, tea and extractable beverages.	g ii Z (	21
Seventh Generation 5344728 Ventures, Inc.	Pending			5 May 2015	201511595	21	PRESSE BY BOBBLE	South Africa
		erages.	vouring for bev	urposes; fla	n-nutritional p	Goods/Services Flavouring additives for non-nutritional purposes; flavouring for beverages.	<b>=</b> 0	Classes <b>30</b>
Seventh Generation 5344387 Ventures, Inc.	Registered <sup>24</sup> May 2020	5 Jan 2012	201011061	24 May 2010	201011061		BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTER (STYLISED) & DEVICE	South Africa
		sold empty.	sports bottles	sold empty;	water bottles	Goods/Services Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty.	<b>B</b> G	Classes <b>21</b>
Seventh Generation 5344 Ventures, Inc.	Registered <sup>24</sup> May 2020	6 Jan 2012	201011060	24 May 2010	201011060		BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTER (STYLISED) & DEVICE	South Africa
	-	drinking water	ttles; filters for	tic water bot	, reusable plas	Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water.	<b>T</b> I G	Classes 11
Seventh Generation 53443 <b>2</b> K Ventures, Inc.  ERAME PRAME	Registered <sup>24</sup> May 2020	6 Jan 2012	201011059	24 May 2010	201011059	T C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTER (STYLISED) & DEVICE	South Africa
	nsers; coffee	portable hot b	ers sold empty; se.	age containe nousehold us	erages; bever ontainers for h	Goods/Services Thermal containers for beverages; beverage containers mugs; tea mugs; thermal containers for household use	<b>m</b> ∃ G	Classes <b>21</b>

	Classes 11	Taiwan	Classes 35	Taiwan	Classes 11 21	Switzerland	Classes 11 21	Switzerland	11 21
		BOBBLE		BOBBLE		BOBBLE MATER BETTER. (STYLISED)		BOBBLE	
	Goods/Services Water filtering units for refillable, re-usable water bottles; filtering units for refillable, re-usable water pitchers; filtering units for refillable, re-usable water pitchers; filtering units for refillable, re-usable water jugs; filters for drinking water; water filters; water filtration cartridges; filtering units for water filtering; water purifying machines; water filters; water filtration bottles sold empty; water filtration pitchers sold empty; water filtration jugs sold empty; filters for faucets; water purifying apparatus; filtering element for electrolytic water machines; domestic spring water makers; water purifying machines; water purifying devices; filtering coffee pot; filtering tea pot.	Taiwan BOBBLE 11 104003117 20 Jan 1735565	Goods/Services Wholesale and retail store services featuring water sanitization bottles, sports bottles, pitchers, jugs, beverage containers, bott molds and beverage purification products suitable for flavored and beverage purification products.	BOBBLE 35 104010472 25 Feb 17	Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water. Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; squeeze bottle sold empty.	MAKE    DODD   11, 21 1032367	Goods/Services Filters for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty; and wat lce cube molds; lunchboxes; and cleaning brushes for household use	Switzerland BOBBLE 11, 21 1132490 1 Aug 1132490 2012	Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water. Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; squeeze bottle sold empty.
	usable water bott water carafes; fi tration cartridges on bottles sold er rater purifying ap	17 20 Jan 2015	eaturing water sa , beverage conta ducts suitable fo	72 25 Feb 2015	plastic water bot ttles sold empty;	26 Oct 2009	tion pitchers sold	1 Aug 2012	plastic water bot ttles sold empty;
4	` -: '		anitization and p liners, bottle cle r flavored and u	48082	ttles; filters for c	1032367	d empty; and wa		ttles; filters for c
	its for refillabl refillable, re-u for water filte ation pitchers g element for ying devices;	1 Nov 2015	and purification filters and tle cleaning equipment, lur and unflavored beverages	1 Jan 2016	lrinking water sold empty; so	23 Oct 2009	ıter filtration b e.	1 Aug 2012	lrinking water sold empty; so
	ng units for refillable, re-usable water pitchers; ts for refillable, re-usable water jugs; filters for units for water filtering; water purifying r filtration pitchers sold empty; water filtration iltering element for electrolytic water machines purifying devices; filtering coffee pot; filtering	1 Nov 2015 Registered 31 Oct 2025	and purification filters and filtering units, plastic tle cleaning equipment, lunchboxes, ice cube and unflavored beverages.	1 Jan 2016 Registered 31 Dec 2025	queeze bottle sold empty.	Registered <sup>26</sup> Oct 2019	nd water filtration bottles sold empty. old use.	1 Aug 2012 Registered 2022	µueeze bottle sold empty.
	<b></b>	Seventh Generation 5344392 Ventures, Inc.	n	Seventh Generation 5344817 Ventures, Inc.		Seventh Generation 5345176 L: Ventures, Inc.	RADEMA 16152 FR	Seventh Generation 53448 Ventures, Inc.	
		)92 		117		7 TI REEL: 00	RADEMA 6152 FR	NRK AME: 07	07

Taiwan	Classes 21	Taiwan	Classes 30	Taiwan	Classes 21	Taiwan
BOBBLE (CHINESE CHARACTERS)		BOBBLE (CHINESE CHARACTERS)		Taiwan BOBBLE		BOBBLE
RS)	Goods/Services  Bottles, sold empty; jugs; carafes; pitchers; plastic water bottles, sold empty; reusable plastic water bottles so brushes for household use; crisper; metal container for makin brush for cleaning glass; cleaning steel wool; drinking flasks to pots.	RS)	Goods/Services Flavoring additives for non-nutritional purposes; flavorings for tea; coffee; cold teas; perfumery for flavoring coffee; perfumer other than essential oil for flavoring cakes; perfumery for flavoring than essential oil for flavoring cakes; perfumery for flavoring than of vanilla; tea bag made of green grass and plant; etheric essences and essential oils; herbal tea; tea-based beverbased beverages; coffee-based beverages.		Goods/Services Bottles, sold empty; jugs; carafes; pitchers; plastic water bottl squeeze bottles, sold empty; reusable plastic water bottles so brushes for household use; crisper; metal container for makin brush for cleaning glass; cleaning steel wool; drinking flasks t pots; non-electric tea pots.	
30	ty; jugs; sold emp ehold uso g glass; o	21	eas; perfeas; perfial oil for nolla; tea and esse; coffee-b	30	ty; jugs; sold emp ehold use g glass; c	21
103060713	carafes; pitcher ty; reusable plas e; crisper; metal eleaning steel w	103060712	n-nutritional pur umery for flavor flavoring cakes bag made of gra ntial oils; herba	104003119 20 Jan 174461 2015	carafes; pitcher ty; reusable pla: e; crisper; metal leaning steel w	104003118
22 Oct 2014	s; plastic w stic water b container f ool; drinkin	22 Oct 2014	poses; flaving coffee; ; perfumery; een grass a ! tea; tea-ba	20 Jan 2015	s; plastic w stic water b container f ool; drinkin	20 Jan 2015
1702725	ater bottles, so ottles sold em or making ice; g flasks for tra	1710023	orings for beve perfumery oth / for flavoring; nd plant; cond sed beverages		ater bottles, so ottles sold em or making ice; g flasks for tra	1735815
16 Apr 2015	old empty; spo pty; ice cube i disposable fo vellers; servio	1 Jun 2015	⊮rages other ti er than essen tea leaves; va iments; esser s; aromatics p	16 Dec 2015	old empty; spo pty; Ice cube I disposable fo velers; servic	1 Nov 201
Registered 15 Apr 2025	Goods/Services Bottles, sold empty; jugs; carafes; pitchers; plastic water bottles, sold empty; sports bottles, sold empty; squeeze bottles, sold empty; reusable plastic water bottles sold empty; ice cube molds; lunchboxes; cleaning brushes for household use; crisper; metal container for making ice; disposable food plates; container brushes; brush for cleaning glass; cleaning steel wool; drinking flasks for travellers; service plates; non-electric coffee pots.	<b>5 Registered</b> 31 May 2025	Classes Goods/Services Flavoring additives for non-nutritional purposes; flavorings for beverages other than essential oil for flavoring; tea; coffee; cold teas; perfumery for flavoring coffee; perfumery other than essential oil for flavoring; perfumery other than essential oil for flavoring of flavoring; perfumery other than essential oil for flavoring; perfumery other than essential oil for flavoring; perfumery other than essential oil for	5	Goods/Services  Bottles, sold empty; jugs; carafes; pitchers; plastic water bottles, sold empty; sports bottles, sold empty; squeeze bottles, sold empty; reusable plastic water bottles sold empty; lce cube molds; lunchboxes; cleaning strushes for household use; crisper; metal container for making ice; disposable food plates; container brushes; brush for cleaning glass; cleaning steel wool; drinking flasks for travelers; service plates; non-electric coffee pots; non-electric tea pots.	<b>1 Nov 2015 Registered</b> 31 Oct 2025
Seventh Generatio Ventures, Inc.		Seventh Generatic Ventures, Inc.		Seventh Generatic Ventures, Inc.		Seventh Generatic Ventures, Inc.
Seventh Generation 5344826 Ventures, Inc.		Seventh Generation 5344825 Ventures, Inc.	R	on 5344395 TR <i>I</i> EEL: <b>006</b>	.y. ADEMARK 152 FRAME: 0	<sup>on</sup> 5344394 <b>0708</b>

Classes	Taiwan	Classes	Taiwan	<b>=</b>	<b>Taiwan</b> Classes	Classes 30
	BOBBLE INFUSE		BOBBLE (CHINESE CHARACTERS)	Water filtering units for refillable, re-usable water bottles; filterir carafes and jugs; filters for drinking water; water filters; water filtering; water purifying machines; water filters; water filtration empty; water filtration jugs sold empty;; filters for faucet; water electrolytic water machines; domestic spring water makers; wat water filtering machines.	BOBBLE (CHINESE CHARACTERS)	
Goods/Services		Goods/Services Retail or wholesale services for beverages; retail or wholesale services for cleaning articles; retail or wholesale services for food; retail or wholesale services for food; retail or wholesale services for medical supplimanagement assistance; business management for goods and research and advice; marketing consultant; telemarketing services of vending machines; assistance in operating business; assistand services for others; assistance in shopping for others; com	3S)	Water filtering units for refillable, re-usable water bottles; filterin carafes and jugs; filters for drinking water; water filters; water filtering; water purifying machines; water filters; water filtration empty; water filtration jugs sold empty;; filters for faucet; water electrolytic water machines; domestic spring water makers; wat water filtering machines.	ods/Sen	Goods/Services Flavoring additives for non-nutritional purposes; flavorings for lea; coffee; cold teas; perfumery for flavoring coffee; perfumery other than essential oil for flavoring cakes; perfumery for flavor substitution of vanilla; tea bag made of green grass and plant; cetheric essences and essential oils; herbal tea; tea-based bever based beverages; coffee-based beverages.
	21	sale service ces for clea d; retail or sistance; b tvice; mark hines; assir r others; as	ယ္	nits for refs; filters for sy; filters for ourifying m tration jugser machines.	1	ves for nor I teas; perfi I tial oil for ntial oil fea /anilla; tea s and esse s; coffee-b
	105005246	ss for beverages aning articles; raning articles; ranholesale servi wholesale servi susiness manag eting consultan stance in operatisistance in sho	103060714	illable, re-usable drinking water achines; water t sold empty;; fi s; domestic spr	103060711	vices additives for non-nutritional pur cold teas; perfumery for flavor essential oil for flavoring cakes n of vanilla; tea bag made of graences and essential oils; herbaerages; coffee-based beverages
	15 Jan 2016	;; retail or watail or who stail or who ces for med ement for gement for gement ing busines pping for ot	22 Oct 2014	water bott; water filte; water filte filters; wate ters for fau ing water m	22 Oct 2014	poses; flaving coffee; ; perfumer; sen grass a I tea; tea-ba
	1818885	holesale services lesale services sical supplies; a goods and services; a services; a ss; assistance ithers; commerc	1718208	tles; filtering unirs; water filtration bottle refiltration bottle cet; water purificaters; water pu		oses; flavorings for bever ng coffee; perfumery othe perfumery for flavoring; t en grass and plant; condii tea; tea-based beverages;
	16 Jan 2017	ervices for supplices for kitchen (ices for kitchen (ies; advertising; les; advertising); les; asvices of otherses; assistance ir husiness recial advice.	16 Jul 20	its for refilla on cartridge es sold emp ying apparat rifying macl	16 Nov 2015	ages other t r than esser ea leaves; v ments; esse ; aromatics
	Seventh <b>BOBBLE 21 105005246 15 Jan 16 Jan Registered</b> 15 Jan Generation 5344426 Ventures, 5344426	Goods/Services  Retail or wholesale services for beverages; retail or wholesale services for supplies for household use; retail or wholesale services for cleaning articles; retail or wholesale services for kitchen equipment; retail or wholesale services for food; retail or wholesale services for medical supplies; advertising; business or industrial management assistance; business management for goods and services of others; marketing; marketing research and advice; marketing consultant; telemarketing services; assistance in looking for sponsors; rental of vending machines; assistance in operating business; assistance in business management; shopping goods and services for others; assistance in shopping for others; commercial advice.	<b>16 Jul 2015 Registered</b> 2025	Water filtering units for refillable, re-usable water bottles; filtering units for refillable, re-usable water pitchers, carafes and jugs; filters for drinking water; water filters; water filtration cartridges; filtering units for water filters filtering; water purifying machines; water filters; water filtration bottles sold empty; water filtration pitchers sold empty;; filters for faucet; water purifying apparatus; filtering element for electrolytic water machines; domestic spring water makers; water purifying machines; water purifying devices; water filtering machines.	Registered 2025	Goods/Services Flavoring additives for non-nutritional purposes; flavorings for beverages other than essential oil for flavoring; tea; coffee; cold teas; perfumery for flavoring coffee; perfumery other than essential oil for flavoring; perfumery other than essential oil for flavoring cakes; perfumery for flavoring; tea leaves; vanilla perfumery; vanillin for substitution of vanilla; tea bag made of green grass and plant; condiments; essences for foodstuffs, except etheric essences and essential oils; herbal tea; tea-based beverages; aromatics preparations for food; tea-based beverages; coffee-based beverages.
	Seventh Generatio Ventures,	<b>.</b>	Seventh Generatio Ventures, Inc.	- · · ·	Seventh Generatio Ventures, Inc.	<b>V</b> **
	Seventh Generation 5344426 Ventures,		Seventh Generation 5344828 Ventures, Inc.	REEL	TRADEM :: <b>006152 F</b> I	ARK RAME: 0709

*******		coffee, tea and extractable beverages.	eis being bait	יייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	ss, ildir-pape	e beverages.	coffee, tea and extractable beverages	-	
		nonelectric coffee pots; tea pots; thermal	lectric coffee	/erages; none	tractable bev	iffee, tea and ex	Goods/Services  Non-electric makers of coffee, tea and extractable beverages; insulated containers for food or beverages; non-paper reusable		Classes
755	Seventh Generation 5344755 Ventures, Inc.	<b>1 Mar 2016 Registered</b> 28 Feb 2026	3	1757421	5 May 2015	104024604	. 21 104024604	PRESSE BY BOBBLE	Taiwan
		mpty; portable hot beverage dispensers; coffee 點	/; portable hot	s sold e	age containe nousehold us 不;食物保溫器	›verages; bever containers for h 踞;雪导杯;茶木	Goods/Gervices Thermal containers for beverages; beverage containers sold e mugs; tea mugs; thermal containers for household use. 飲料保溫容器;飲料隔熟容器;咖啡杯;茶杯;食物保溫容器;保過		21 21
1433	Seventh Generation 5344433 Ventures, Inc.	Registered 15 Jan 2027	16 Jan 2017	1818884	15 Jan 2016	105005241	RS) # 21	BOBBLE INSULATE (CHINESE CHARACTERS)	Taiwan
		mpty; portable hot beverage dispensers; coffee 믮街。	/; portable hot	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	age containe nousehold us 不;食物保溫	)verages; bever containers for r 器;咖啡杯;茶*	Thermal containers for beverages; beverage containers sold e mugs; tea mugs; thermal containers for household use. 飲料保溫容器;飲料隔熱容器;咖啡杯;茶杯;食物保溫容器;保湿		21 21
REE	Seventh Generation 5344430 Ventures, Inc.	<b>16 Jan Registered</b> 15 Jan <b>2017</b>	16 Jan 2017	1818886	15 Jan 2016	105005247	21 105005247 15 Jan 2016	BOBBLE INSULATE	Taiwan
TRADE L: 006152		sold empty; plastic beverage containers, namely for	; plastic bever	es sold empty	ltration bottl₀ ∋ containers. ヨ水垂。	empty; water filtratior ortable beverage conta ;塑膠杯;旅行用水壺。	Goods/Services Plastic water bottles sold empty; water filtration bottles flavor enhanced water; portable beverage containers. 空的塑膠水瓶;溢水空水瓶;塑膠杯;旅行用水壶。		Classes <b>21 21</b>
MARK FRAME:	Seventh Generation 53444 K E: Ventures, Inc.	Registered 15 Jan 2027	16 Jan 2017	1818883	15 Jan 2016	105005240	RS) # W # 21	BOBBLE INFUSE (CHINESE CHARACTERS)	Taiwan
0710		Plastic water bottles sold empty; water filtration bottles sold empty; plastic beverage containers, namely for flavor enhanced water; portable beverage containers. 空的塑膠水瓶;瀘水空水瓶;塑膠杯;旅行用水壶。	; plastic bever	es sold empty	Itration bottle e containers. 用水垂。	empty; water filtratior ortable beverage conta ;塑膠杯;旅行用水壶。	Plastic water bottles sold empty; water filtration bottl flavor enhanced water; portable beverage containers空的塑膠水瓶;瀘水空水瓶;塑膠杯;旅行用水壶。		21

Classes	Turkey	11	Thailand	21	Classes 21	Thailand	30	Classes 30	Thailand	Classes 21	Taiwan
	BOBBLE		BOBBLE			BOBBLE			BOBBLE		PRESSE BY BOBBLE (CHINES CHARACTERS)
Goods/Services	11, 21	Filtering units for refillable plastic water bottles; filtering units reusable plastic water bottles water; water filtration pitchers sold empty. ที่กรองน้ำลื่มสำหรับขวดพลาสดิกแบบเดิมน้ำได้ ที่กรองน้ำลืมสำหรับขวดพลาสติกแบบนำกลับมาใช้ใหม่ได้ เครื่องกรองน้ำสำหรับดื่ม เหยือกกรองน้ำ	Goods/Services	household use; lunchboxes. ขวด ขวดน้ำทำด้วยพลาสติก ขวดน้ำสำหรับนักกีฬา แปรงทำความสะอาดใช้ในครัวเรือน กล่องใส่อาห	Goods/Services  Bottles sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles	21	สารปรุงแค่งกลิ่นที่ไม่มีวัตถุประสงค์ทางโภชบาการ ยกเว้นหัวน้ำมันหอมระเหย สารปรุงแค่งกลิ่นสำหรับเครื่องดื่ม ยกเว้นหัวน้ำมันหอมระเหย	Goods/Services Flavoring additives for non oils.	30	Goods/Services  Non-electric makers of coffee, tea and extractable beverages; nonelectric coffee pots; tea pots; thermal insulated containers for food or beverages; non-paper reusable filters being part of non-electric makers coffee, tea and extractable beverages.	(RS) # 1/2 = 21
	1132490	plastic water bo ers sold empty ก็ได้ ที่กรองบ้าดื่มสำหรั	826999	S. บนักกีฬา แปรงทำความส	water bottles s	826998	นาการ ยกเจ้นหัวน้ำมันห	-nutritional pur	826997	iee, tea and extrod or beverages beverages.	104027580
	1 Aug 2012	ottles; filteri ์ บชวดพลาสติกแบบ	22 Nov 2011	ะอาคใช้ในครัวเรือ	old empty;	22 Nov 2011	เอมระเหย สารปรุง	poses exce	22 Nov 2011	actable bev s; non-pape	19 May 2015
	1132490	ing units reusab บนำกลับมาใช้ใหม่ได้ เครื่		น กล่องใส่อาหารกลางวัน	sports bottles s	Kor360387	แผ่งกลิ่นสำหรับเครื่องดีม	pt essential oils	KOR373910		1744206
	1 Aug 20	le plastic w องกรองน้ำสำหรับดี		-	old empty; a	22 Nov 2011	เ ยกเจ้นหัจน้ำมันห	; flavorings	22 Nov 2011	ctric coffee s being part	16 Dec 2015
	Turkey BOBBLE 11, 21 1132490 1 Aug 2012 Registered 1 Aug 2012 Registered 2022	eusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking เม่ได้ เครื่องกรองน้ำสำหรับดื่ม เหยือกกรองน้ำ	Pending		ttles sold empty; cleaning brushes for	Seventh <b>Thailand BOBBLE 21 826998 22 Nov Kor360387 22 Nov Registered</b> 2021 Nov Generation 5344399 Ventures, Inc.	อมระเหย	Goods/Services Flavoring additives for non-nutritional purposes except essential oils; flavorings for beverages except essential oils.	Registered 21 Nov 2021	onelectric coffee pots; tea pots; thermal filters being part of non-electric makers of	Registered 15 Dec 2025
Inc.	Seventh Generation 5344893 Ventures,	g	Seventh Generation 5344400 Ventures, Inc.			Seventh Generation 5344399 Ventures, Inc.		a REE	Seventh Generation 5344 AD Ventures, Inc.	EMARK 2 FRAME:	Seventh Generation 5344818 <b>1</b> Ventures, <b>0711</b> Inc. <b>071</b>

77	Seventh Generation 5345177 Ventures, Inc.	Seventh Generatio Ventures, Inc.	26 Oct 2019	Pending	18 Feb 2011	1032367	26 Oct 2009	1032367	MAKE bobble 11, 21 D) Goods/Services	BOBBLE M WATER BETTER. (STYLISED)	United Kingdom Classes
			te sold empty.	er. squeeze bott	drinking wat	ttles; filters for	astic water bo	, reusable pla ) water bottle	Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water. Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; squeeze bottle sold empty.		Classes <b>11 21</b>
)62	Seventh Generation 5345662 Ventures, Inc.	Seventh Generatic Ventures, Inc.	<b>d</b> 23 Sep 2020	Registered 23 Sep	7 <b>23 Sep Registered</b> 23 Sep <b>2010</b> Registered 2020		23 Sep 2010	1054357	United BOBBLE 11, 21 1054357 23 Sep 105435 <sup>-</sup> Kingdom	BOBBLE	United Kingdom
			empty.	bottles sold	and water filtration bottles sold empty. old use.		n pitchers soli ing brushes fo	vater filtrations; and clean	Goods/Services Filters for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty; and wat lce cube molds; lunchboxes; and cleaning brushes for household use		Classes <b>11 21</b>
§94	Seventh Generation 5344894 Ventures, Inc.	Seventh Generatic Ventures, Inc.	1 Aug 2022	Aug 2012 Registered 2022	1 Aug 201	1132490	1 Aug 2012	1132490	Ukraine BOBBLE 11, 21 1132490 1 Aug 1132490 1 Aug 2012 Registered $^{1}_{2022}$	BOBBLE	Ukraine
				er.	drinking watus sold empty.	ttles; filters for	astic water bo ₃s sold empty;	, reusable pla ; water bottle	Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water. Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty.		Classes <b>11 21</b>
REEL:	', <u>ō</u>	Seventh Generation Ventures, Inc.	<b>d</b> 23 Sep 2020	Registered 23 Sep 2020	23 Sep 2010	1054357	23 Sep 2010	1054357	11, 21	BOBBLE	Turkey
TRADEM 006152 FI		itic	and purification filters and filtering units, plastic tle cleaning equipment, lunchboxes, ice cube and unflavored beverages.	ilters and filt∉ ment, lunchb ∍verages.	and purification filters and tle cleaning equipment, lun and unflavored beverages.	anitization and iiners, bottle cl r flavored and	turing water savererage contacts	services feat hers, jugs, b ation produc	Wholesale and retail store services featuring water sanitization and purification filters and filtering units, play bottles, sports bottles, pitchers, jugs, beverage containers, bottle cleaning equipment, lunchboxes, ice cube molds and beverage purification products suitable for flavored and unflavored beverages.		Classes 35
ARK <u></u> RAME: 07	th ation <sub>5345144</sub> <b>ARK</b> 48E: <b>07</b>	Seventh Generation Ventures, Inc.	<b>5</b> Sep 2024	<sup>5</sup> Sep 2014 Registered <sup>5</sup> Sep 2024	5 Sep 201	1229170	5 Sep 2014	1229170	35	BOBBLE	Turkey
12			empty.	bottles sold	and water filtration bottles sold empty	d empty; and v or household u	n pitchers sol ing brushes fo	vater filtratio s; and clean	Filters for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty; and wat lce cube molds; lunchboxes; and cleaning brushes for household use		11 21

Classes 11	United States of America	Classes 11 21	United States of America	Classes 11	United States of America	35	United States of America	Classes 11 21	United States of America	11 21
	BOBBLE (STYLISED)		BOBBLE		BOBBLE		BOBBLE		BOBBLE	
Goods/Services Water filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles	9 Sep 3992585) Bobble 11, 21 85126178 2010	Goods/Services Filters for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty; and water cube molds; lunchboxes; and cleaning brushes for household use.	BOBBLE 11, 21 85688957	Goods/Services Water filtration pitchers sold empty.	BOBBLE 11 85459703	Wholesale and retail store services featuring water sanitization bottles, sports bottles, pitchers, jugs, beverage containers, bott molds and beverage purification products suitable for flavored a	BOBBLE 35 86383089	Goods/Services Water filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinki Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty.	11, 21 1054357	Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water. Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; squeeze bottle sold empty.
, reusable plas	.6178 9 : 20	iltration pitche		oty.		es featuring w jugs, beverage products suit		, reusable plas r bottles sold		able plastic wa r bottles sold
stic water	9 Sep 2010	ers sold e shes for h	27 Jul , 2012		29 Oct / 2011	<i>r</i> ater sanit e containe able for fl	2 Sep <sub>2</sub> 2014	stic water empty; sp	23 Sep 2010	ater bottle empty; sp
••	<b>U</b> . 3	. • -	4308713		4164473		4675557		1054357	s; filters for di orts bottles s
filters for drinking water.	12 Jul 201	er filtration	26 Mar 2013		26 Jun 2012	and purification filters and te cleaning equipment, lur and unflavored beverages	20 Jan 2015	filters for drinking water. tles sold empty.	23 Sep 2010	inking wate old empty; s
) water.	12 <b>Jul 2011 Registered</b> <sub>2021</sub>	nd water filtration bottles sold empty. งld use.	Registered <sup>26</sup> Mar 2023		<b>26 Jun</b> Registered 26 Jun <b>2012</b> Registered 2022	and purification filters and filtering units, plastic te cleaning equipment, lunchboxes, ice cube and unflavored beverages.	Registered <sup>20</sup> Jan 2025	) water.	Duplicate Record	r. queeze bottle sold empty.
	Seventh Generation 5344403 Ventures, Inc.		Seventh Generation 5344405 Ventures, Inc.		Seventh Generation 5344404 Ventures, Inc.	ō	Seventh Generation 5344402 L: Ventures, Inc. RE	RADEM <i>A</i> 16152 FR	Seventh Generation 5345660 E: Ventures, Inc.	13

N
_

Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; squeeze bottle sold empty.

0/asses <b>21</b>	United States of America	Classes 11 21	United States of America	Classes 21	United States BOBBLE of America INSULATE	Classes 21	United States of America	Classes 11 21	United States of America	
	BOBBLE PRESSE		BOBBLE MAKE WATER BETTER (STYLISED)		- '''		BOBBLE INFUSE		BOBBLE (STYLISED)	
Goods/Services  Non-electric coffee makers and tea infusers; non-electric coffee pots; tea pots; thermal insulated contain tood or beverages; non-paper reusable filters being part of non-electric coffee makers and tea infusers.	BOBBLE PRESSE 21 86424189	Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable, reuseable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water. Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; squ	IAKE	Goods/Services Thermal insulated containers for beverages; beverage container beverage dispensers; coffee mugs; tea mugs; thermal container	21 86706780 28 Jul 2015	Goods/Services Plastic water bottles sold empty; Water filtration bottles sold em use, used for creating flavor enhanced water; Portable beverage	BOBBLE INFUSE 21	Goods/Services Water filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles, filters for drinking water. Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; squeeze bottle sold empty.	bnbbk 11,21	
and tea infuse per reusable fi	86424189	, reuseable pla c water bottles	77856518	ers for beverage mugs; tea m	86706780	mpty; Water fi or enhanced w	86706786	illable, reusabl c water bottles	85126254	
ers; non-elect lters being pa	15 Oct 2014	stic water bo	23 Oct 2009	es; beverage ugs; thermal	28 Jul 2015	ltration bottle ater; Portable	28 Jul 2015	e plastic wate sold empty;	9 Sep 2010	
ric coffee pots; art of non-electri		ttles; filters for a sports bottles s	3851514	containers for l		sold em everage		er bottles, filters sports bottles s	;	\$
tea pots; the		drinking wat old empty; s	21 Sep 2010	's for household use 's for household use.		lastic bever		filters for drinking water tles sold empty; squeeze	6 Dec 2011	
pots; tea pots; thermal insulated containers for electric coffee makers and tea infusers.	Pending	rs for drinking water. ttles sold empty; squeeze bottle sold empty.	<b>21 Sep</b> Registered 21 Sep <b>2010</b> Registered 2020	rs for household use sold empty; portable hot rs for household use.	Pending	pty; Plastic beverage containers for household containers for household use.	Pending	y water. squeeze bottle sold empty.	6 Dec 2011 Registered	
7	Seventh Generation 5344436 Ventures, Inc.		Seventh Generation 5344388 Ventures, Inc.		Seventh Generation Ventures, Inc.		Seventh Generation Ventures, Inc.		Seventh Generation Ventures, Inc.	
	5344436		5344388		5344432	R	1 5344425 EEL: 006	ADEMAI 152 FR	RK <sup>34443</sup> 4 AME: <b>0714</b>	

		ages.	orings for beverages	ırposes; flavo	-nutritional pu	Flavoring additives for non-nutritional purposes; flavorings for		30
	ottles sold empty; cleaning brushes for	old empty;		sold empty;	c water bottles s.	Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports b household use; lunchboxes.		21
	s for drinking water; water filtration pitchers	rinking wate		stic water bot	, reusable plas	Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filte sold empty.		11
						Goods/Services		Classes
Seventh Generation 5344406 Ventures, Inc.	11, 21, 4201122657 26 Oct 40197551000 14 Dec Registered 26 Oct 2021	14 Dec 2012	40197551000	26 Oct 2011	4201122657	11, 21, 30	BOBBLE	Vietnam
	e environmental impacts of water potities er product information on the environmental	onmental in luct informa	erning the envir	mation conce site featuring gle use.	r product into oviding a web tended for sin	Providing online consumer product information concerning the environmental impacts of water bottles intended for single use; providing a website featuring consumer product information on the environmental impacts of water bottles intended for single use.		35
	-		•			Goods/Services		Classes
Seventh Generation 5344737 Ventures, Inc.	Pending			15 Oct 2015	86789116	35	ONCE WATER BOTTLE	United States of America
					-			
	Non-electric coffee makers and tea infusers; Non-electric coffee pots; Tea pots; Thermal insulated containers for food or beverages: Non-paper reusable filters being part of non-electric coffee makers and tea infusers.	; Tea pots; T ectric coffee	tric coffee pots a part of non-el	ers; Non-elec le filters bein	and tea infus	Non-electric coffee makers and tea infusers; Non-electric coffe for food or beverages: Non-paper reusable filters being part of		21
						Goods/Services		Classes
Seventh Generation 5344453 L: Ventures, Inc	РRESSE BY BOBBLE 21 86446267 6 Nov 4916802 15 Mar Registered 2026	15 Mar 2016	4916802	6 Nov 2014	86446267		PRESSE BY BOBBLE	United States of America
ADEN 3152 F	sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; squeeze	mpty; sport		e plastic wate	:mpty; reusabl	Plastic water bottles sold empty; reusable plastic water bottles bottle sold empty.		21
MARI RAN	ment cartridges and filters therefor; water	artridges an		tion units and iers.	n and purifica ty; water puri	Water filters; water filtration and purification units and replace filtration pitchers sold empty; water purifiers.		1
ξ <b>ΛΕ</b> :						Goods/Services		Classes
Seventh Generation 5344435 <b>15</b> Ventures, 07	Registered 24 Dec 2023	24 Dec 2013	4456289	28 Sep 2012	85741218	BOBBLE SPORT 11, 21	BOBBLE SPORT	United States of America

Classes <b>11 21</b>	WIPO	Classes 11 21	WIPO	Classes 35	WIPO	Classes 11 21	WIPO	Classes 11 21	WIPO
	BOBBLE		BOBBLE (STYLISED)		BOBBLE		BOBBLE		BOBBLE
Goods/Services Water filtration bottles sold empty. Plastic water bottles sold empty; plastic beverage containers, beverage containers.	11, 21 1296132	Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water. Bottles, sold empty; Plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty; squeeze bottle sold empty.	bbb 11, 21 1056804	Goods/Services Wholesale and retail store services featuring water sanitization and purification filters and filtering units, plastic bottles, sports bottles, pitchers, jugs, beverage containers, bottle cleaning equipment, lunchboxes, ice cube molds and beverage purification products suitable for flavored and unflavored beverages.	35 1229170	Goods/Services Classes Goods/Services 11 Filters for drinking water; water filtration pitchers sold empty; and water filtration bottles sold empty. 21 Ice cube molds; lunchboxes; and cleaning brushes for household use.	11, 21 1132490	Goods/Services Water filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water. Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty.	11, 21 1054357
>verage cor	30 Oct 2015	c water bot sold empty;	13 Oct 2010	ng water sa ⊮rage conta suitable foi	5 Sep 2014	itchers sold brushes fo	1 Aug 2012	plastic wat old empty;	23 Sep 2010
	1296132	tles; filters for sports bottles		nitization and piners, bottle cle	1229170	d empty; and wat ir household use	1132490	er bottles; filte sports bottles	1054357
y, for flavor e	30 Oct 2015	rs for drinking water. ottles sold empty; sc	13 Oct 2010	and purification filters and tle cleaning equipment, lun and unflavored beverages.	5 Sep 201	ater filtration e.	1 Aug 201	's for drinkin sold empty.	23 Sep 2010
namely, for flavor enhanced water; portable	Registered 30 Oct 2025	er. squeeze bottle sold empty.	13 Oct Registered <sub>2020</sub>	n and purification filters and filtering units, plastittle cleaning equipment, lunchboxes, ice cube and unflavored beverages.	5 Sep 2014 Registered <sup>5 Sep</sup>		1 Aug 2012 Registered 1 Aug 2022		Registered 23 Sep 2020
	Seventh Generation 5345156 Ventures, Inc.		Seventh Generation 5345182 Ventures, Inc.	กั	Seventh Generation 5345137 Ventures, Inc.	REEL:	Seventh Generation 53448 Ventures, Inc. TRADEN 006152 F	IARK RAME: (	Seventh Generation 5344837 Ventures, Inc.

BOBBLE MAKE WATER WATER WATER SOURCE BETTER GOODS/Services Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water. Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty. Flavoring additives for non-nutritional purposes (terms considered too vague by the International Bure: 13.2.b) of the Common Regulations); flavorings for beverages.  BOBBLE SPORT GOODS/Services Water filters; water filtration and purification units and replacement cartridges and filters therefor; water filtration pitchers sold empty; Reusable plastic water bottles sold empty; Sports bottles sold empty; bottle sold empty; Reusable plastic water bottles sold empty; Sports bottles sold empty;  PRESSE BY BOBBLE GOODS/Services  11, 21 1253206 4 May 2015 Registered 20 4 May 2015 Registered 2025  GOODS/Services
Goods/Services Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filter Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports be Flavoring additives for non-nutritional purposes (terms consid 13.2.b) of the Common Regulations); flavorings for beverages.  11, 21 1230900 23 Sep Goods/Services Water filters; water filtration and purification units and replace filtration pitchers sold empty; water purifiers. Plastic water bottles sold empty; Reusable plastic water bottle bottle sold empty.
11, 21, 1032367  26 Oct 2009  26 Oct 2009  Registered 26 Oct 2009  Pefillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water.  Py; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty.  For non-nutritional purposes (terms considered too vague by the International Burea mon Regulations); flavorings for beverages.  11, 21 1230900  23 Sep 1230900  23 Sep 2014  Registered 23 Sep 2024
KE  Cooks/Services  Filtering units for refillable, reusable plastic water bottles; filters for drinking water.  Bottles, sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; sports bottles sold empty.  Flavoring additives for non-nutritional purposes (terms considered too vague by the International Bureau - rule 13.2.b) of the Common Regulations); flavorings for beverages.
bobble 30 11, 21, 1032367 26 Oct 2009

Goods/Services
Filtering units for water filtering; water filtering apparatus; water filters.

Ventures, Inc.

## EXHIBIT C

**PATENTS** 

## )2C GALACTIC, LLC:

Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number (if applicable)	Date of Issuance (if applicable)
US	12/961,828	12-7-2010	8,613,402	12-24-2013
US	13/219,985	08-29-2011	8,740,116	06-03-2014
US	13/606,224	09-07-2012	-	;
US	13/779,778	02-28-2013	-	÷
US	14/011,904	08-28-2013	-	:
US	15/079,087	03-24-2016	-	÷
US	29/465,539	08-29-2013	-	:
US	29/493,434	06-10-2014	-	:
US	62/067,936	10-23-2014	-	:
US	62/138,409	03-26-2015	-	:
US	62/472,575	03-17-2017	-	-
US	62/445,521	01-12-2017	-	1
AU	2013200579	02-05-2013	2013200579	02-12-2015
AU	2013200580	02-05-2013	2013200580	08-07-2014

Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number (if applicable)	Date of Issuance (if applicable)
CA	2,805,969	02-14-2013		
CA	2,805,982	02-14-2013	2,805,982	04-12-2016
CN	20131399666			
EP	13275282.5	06-11-2013	-	
JP	2014-047191	03-11-2014		-
KR	20130017899	02-20-2013		

## O2C RALEIGH, LLC:

See attached.

## Patents and Patent Applications

May 14, 2013	D682017	Oct 3, 2011	29/403,184	Issued	United States of America	Design - ORG	Bottle Cap	538.001.1I.US1
Apr 10, 2012	D657210	May 19, 2011	29/392,265	Issued	United States of America	Design - ORG	Lunchbox	<u>538.001.1H.US1</u>
Apr 10, 2012	D657180	Mar 4, 2011	29/386,764	Issued	United States of America	Design - ORG	Water Pitcher and Filter	<u>538.001.1G.US1</u>
Jan 25, 2011	D631286	May 26, 2010	29/362,495	Issued	United States of America	Design - ORG	Bottle Top with Filter	538.001.1C.US1
Jul 23, 2013	D686453	Mar 12, 2012	29/415,601	Issued	United States of America	Design - ORG	Beverage Container	<u>538.001.1J.US1</u>
Aug 17, 2010	D621660	Jan 28, 2010	29/354,750	Issued	United States of America	Design - ORG	Water Bottle	538.001.1A.US1
Apr 17, 2012	D657844	Jun 6, 2011	29/393,505	Issued	United States of America	Design - DIV	Water Treatment Housing	538.001.1G.USD3
Dec 6, 2011	D649827	Jun 6, 2011	29/393,503	Issued	United States of America	Design - DIV	<u>Pitcher</u>	<u>538.001.1G.USD1</u>
Feb 5, 2013	D675708	Jun 6, 2011	29/393,504	Issued	United States of America	Design - DIV	Water Treatment Device	538.001.1G.USD2
Nov 5, 2013	D692724	Jun 19, 2013	29/458,418	Issued	United States of America	Design - DIV	Beverage Container	538.001.1J.USD2
Oct 29, 2013	D692277	Jun 19, 2013	29/458,425	Issued	United States of America	Design - DIV	Beverage Container	538.001.1J.USD3
Aug 3, 2010	D620758	Mar 26, 2010	29/358,390	Issued	United States of America	Design - DIV	Water Bottle	538.001.1A.USD1
GRANT DATE	PATENT #	DATE FILED	APPLICATION #	STATUS	COUNTRY	MATTER TYPE	TITLE	FILE#

		Dec 7, 2016	29/586,912	Pending	United States of America	Design - ORG	CANISTER	538.001.2H.US1
		Dec 7, 2016	29/586,910	Pending	United States of America	Design - ORG	CLOSURE	538.001.2G.US1
		Aug 19, 2016	29/574,872	Pending	United States of America	Design - ORG	CLOSURE	538.001.2E.US1
		Aug 19, 2016	29/574,876	Pending	United States of America	Design - ORG	BOTTLE WITH CLOSURE	538.001.2D.US1
Apr 12, 2016	D753445	Jul 10, 2015	29/532,821	Issued	United States of America	Design - ORG	Canister	538.001.2C.US1
Jun 20, 2017	789745	Feb 13, 2015	29/517,575	Issued	United States of America	Design - ORG	Bottle	538.001.2A.US1
		Feb 13, 2015	29/517,576	Allowed	United States of America	Design - ORG	Bottle	538.001.2B.US1
Apr 12, 2016	D753791	Feb 13, 2015	29/517,574	Issued	United States of America	Design - ORG	Water Filter (Bobble Premium)	538.001.1Z.US1
		Feb 13, 2015	29/517,567	Allowed	United States of America	Design - ORG	Bottle (Bobble Premium w/ filter and cap)	538.001.1Y.US1
Mar 15, 2016	D751331	Sep 24, 2014	29/503,276	Issued	United States of America	Design - ORG	Carafe	538.001.1X.US1
Aug 5, 2008	D574185	Jun 1, 2007	29/288,175	Issued	United States of America	Design - ORG	Tea Infuser	538.001.1W.US1
May 30, 2017	D787945	Jun 3, 2014	29/492,759	Issued	United States of America	Design - ORG	Bottle	538.001.1T.US1
Nov 3, 2015	D742175	Jun 3, 2014	29/492,757	Issued	United States of America	Design - ORG	<u>Bottle</u>	538.001.1U.US1
Jan 25, 2011	D631285	May 16, 2010	29/362,494	Issued	United States of America	Design - ORG	Bottle Top with Filter	538.001.1B.US1

Apr 3, 2012	002020024	Issued	European Union	Design Registration - INT	Bottle Cap	538.001.11.OHIM
Jul 30, 2010	001738246-0001	Issued	European Union	Design Registration - INT	Bottle Top with Filter	538.001.1B.OHIM
Feb 25, 2010	001674623	Issued	European Union	Design Registration - INT	Water Bottle	538.001.1A.OHIM 0
Aug 13, 2015	105302222	Issued	Taiwan R.O.C.	Design Registration - DIV	Portion of a Bottle	538.001.2A.TW2
Sep 5, 2011	D2012-006232	Issued	Japan	Design Registration - DIV	<u>Pitcher</u>	538.001.1G.JP2
Jan 9, 2011	144,905	Issued	Canada	Design Registration - DIV	Water Filter	538.001.1G.CA3
Jan 9, 2011	144,906	Issued	Canada	Design Registration - DIV	Water Pitcher	538.001.1G.CA2
Feb 26, 2010	136,495	Issued	Canada	Design Registration - DIV	Water Bottle	<u>538.001.1C.CA1</u>
Feb 26, 2010	139,261	Issued	Canada	Design Registration - DIV	Water Bottle	<u>538.001.1B.CA1</u>
May 15, 2017	29/604,064	Pending	United States of America	Design - ORG	CONTAINER WITH SLEEVE	538.001.2I.US1

Australia Issued 201514095
Australia Issued 201514071
Issued 201514070
Issued 201415778
Issued 201415779
Issued 10694/2010
Issued 11686/2012
Issued 002582882-0001
Issued 002582882-0002

	Nov 17, 2014	159,485	Issued	Canada	Design Registration - ORG	<u>Bottle</u>	<u>538.001.1U.CA1</u>
	Apr 3, 2012	145,157	Issued	Canada	Design Registration - ORG	Bottle Cap	538.001.11.CA
	Jan 9, 2011	142,108	Issued	Canada	Design Registration - ORG	Water Pitcher with Filter	538.001.1G.CA1
	Feb 26, 2010	134,241	Issued	Canada	Design Registration - ORG	Water Bottle	538.001.1A.CA1
	Jun 2, 2017	201713328	Issued	Australia	Design Registration - ORG	CANISTER	538.001.2H.AU1
	Jun 2, 2017	201713327	Issued	Australia	Design Registration - ORG	CLOSURE	538.001.2G.AU1
	Mar 13, 2017	201711445	Issued	Australia	Design Registration - ORG	CLOSURE	538.001.2E.AU1
	Apr 4, 2017	201711981	Issued	Australia	Design Registration - ORG	BOTTLE WITH CLOSURE	538.001.2D.AU1
	Aug 11, 2015	201514096	Issued	Australia	Design Registration - ORG	Water Filter (Bobble Premium)	538.001.1Z.AU1

538.001.2G.CA1 CLOSURE	538.001.2H.CA1 CANISTER	538.001.2E.CA1 CLOSURE	538.001.2D.CA1 BOTTLE W	538.001.2A.CA1 Bottle	538.001.2B.CA1 Bottle	538.001.1Y.CA1  Bottle (Bobt Premium w/ filter and cap	538.001.1Z.CA1 Water Filter (Bobble Premium)	330.WI.III.VAI
URE Design Registration - ORG	STER Design Registration - ORG	URE Design Registration - ORG	BOTTLE WITH   Design   Registration - ORG	Design Registration - ORG	Design Registration - ORG	Bottle (Bobble Premium w/ Registration - Gilter and cap) ORG	Filter Design le Registration - ORG	Registration - ORG
Canada ation -	Canada ation -	Canada ation -	Canada ation -	Canada ation -	Canada ation -	Canada ation -	Canada ation -	ation -
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued
175,182	175,183	173,565	173,564	163,734	163,712	163,699	163,705	157,400
Jun 6, 2017	Jun 6, 2017	Mar 16, 2017	Mar 16, 2017	Aug 12, 2015	Aug 11, 2015	Aug 11, 2015	Aug 11, 2015	NOV 17, 2014

	Aug 13, 2015	201530302313.8	Issued	China	Design Registration - ORG	Water Filter (Bobble Premium)	538.001.1Z.CN1
	Aug 13, 2015	201530302315.7	Issued	China	Design Registration - ORG	Bottle (Bobble Premium w/ filter and cap)	538.001.1Y.CN1
	Mar 24, 2015	201530071092.8	Issued	China	Design Registration - ORG	Carafe	538.001.1X.CN1
	Dec 3, 2014	201430493756.5	Issued	China	Design Registration - ORG	<u>Bottle</u>	538.001.1U.CN1
	Dec 3, 2014	201430493758.4	Issued	China	Design Registration - ORG	<u>Bottle</u>	538.001.1T.CN1
	Apr 5, 2012	201230095093.2	Issued	China	Design Registration - ORG	Bottle Cap	538.001.11.CN
	Sep 21, 2010	201030533731.5	Issued	China	Design Registration - ORG	Bottle Top with Filter	538.001.1C.CN
	Mar 5, 2010	201030121706.6	Issued	China	Design Registration - ORG	Water Bottle	538.001.1A.CN1
	Jan 28, 2011	137711	Issued	Switzerland	Design Registration - ORG	Water Bottle	538.001.1A.CH-1

	Aug 11, 2015	002752550-0001	Issued	European Union	Design Registration - ORG	Bottle (Bobble Premium w/ filter and cap)	538.001.1Y.EM1
	Jul 28, 2010	10092057	Issued	Colombia	Design Registration - ORG	Botella de Agua	538.001.1A.CO1
	Jun 7, 2017	201730228417.8	Pending	China	Design Registration - ORG	CLOSURE	538.001.2G.CN1
	Jun 7, 2017	201730228420.X	Pending	China	Design Registration - ORG	CANISTER	538.001.2H.CN1
	May 11, 2017	201730172474.9	Pending	China	Design Registration - ORG	CLOSURE	538.001.2E.CN1
	May 11, 2017	201730172482.3	Pending	China	Design Registration - ORG	BOTTLE WITH CLOSURE	538.001.2D.CN1
	Aug 13, 2015	201530302314.2	Issued	China	Design Registration - ORG	Bottle	538.001.2A.CN1
	Aug 13, 2015	201530302311.9	Issued	China	Design Registration - ORG	<u>Bottle</u>	538.001.2B.CN1
	Aug 13, 2015	201530302314.2	Pending	China	Design Registration - ORG	Bottle	538.001.2Z.CN1

	Aug 13, 2015	1501795.3M001	Issued	Hong Kong	Design Registration - ORG	Bottle (Bobble Premium w/ filter and cap)	<u>538.001.1Y.HK1</u>
	Apr 1, 2010	1000589.0M001 to	Issued	Hong Kong	Design Registration - ORG	Water Bottle	538.001.1A.HK1
	Jun 6, 2017	004033587	Pending	European Union	Design Registration - ORG	CLOSURE	538.001.2G.EU1
-22	Jun 6, 2017	004033553	Pending	European Union	Design Registration - ORG	CANISTER	538.001.2H.EU1
	Mar 16, 2017	003802818	Issued	European Union	Design Registration - ORG	BOTTLE WITH CLOSURE	<u>538.001.2D.EU1</u>
	Mar 16, 2017	003803030	Issued	European Union	Design Registration - ORG	CLOSURE	538.001.2E.EU1
	Aug 12, 2015	002753418	Issued	European Union	Design Registration - ORG	<u>Bottle</u>	538.001.2B.EM1
	Aug 12, 2015	002753368-0001	Issued	European Union	Design Registration - ORG	<u>Bottle</u>	538.001.2A.EM1
	Aug 11, 2015	002752642-0001	Issued	European Union	Design Registration - ORG	Water Filter (Bobble Premium)	538.001.1Z.EM1

	Oct 8, 2010	2010-009805	Issued	Japan	Design Registration - ORG	Water Bottle	<u>538.001.1A.JP</u>
	Jun 7, 2010	49565	Issued	Israel	Design Registration - ORG	Water Bottle	538.001.1A.IL
	Jun 7, 2017	1701111.5	Pending	Hong Kong	Design Registration - ORG	CLOSURE	538.001.2G.HK1
	Jun 7, 2017	1701112.7	Pending	Hong Kong	Design Registration - ORG	CANISTER	<u>538.001.2H.HK1</u>
	May 26, 2017	1701028.9	Pending	Hong Kong	Design Registration - ORG	BOTTLE WITH CLOSURE	<u>538.001.2D.HK1</u>
	May 26, 2017	1071027.7	Pending	Hong Kong	Design Registration - ORG	CLOSURE	<u>538.001.2E.HK1</u>
	Aug 13, 2015	1501795.3M003	Issued	Hong Kong	Design Registration - ORG	Bottle (Bobble Premium w/ filter and cap)	538.001.2B.HK1
	Aug 13, 2015	1501795.3M002	Issued	Hong Kong	Design Registration - ORG	Bottle (Bobble Premium w/ filter and cap)	538.001.2A.HK1
	Aug 13, 2015	1501794.0	Issued	Hong Kong	Design Registration - ORG	Bottle Cap with Filter	538.001.1Z.HK1

Aug 12, 2015	Pending 30201501369Y		Singapore	Design Registration - ORG	Water Filter (Bobble Premium)	538.001.1Z.SG1
Aug 12, 2015	Pending 30201501366Q		Singapore	Design Registration - ORG	Bottle (Bobble Premium w/ filter and cap)	538.001.1Y.SG1
Apr 3, 2012	ued 416108	aland Issued	New Zealand	Design Registration - ORG	Bottle Cap	538.001.11.NZ
Jan 28, 2010	ued 413351	aland Issued	New Zealand	Design Registration - ORG	Water Bottle	538.001.1A.NZ
Aug 13, 2015	ned 084930	Issued	Norway	Design Registration - ORG	Bottle (Bobble Premium w/ filter and cap)	538.001.1Y,2A,2B. NO1
Jan 27, 2011	ued 20110056	/ Issued	Norway	Design Registration - ORG	Water Bottle	538.001.1A.NO
Aug 13, 2015	Pending MX/f/2015/002525		Mexico	Design Registration - ORG	<u>Bottle</u>	538.001.2B.MX1
Aug 13, 2015	Pending MX/f/2015/002524		Mexico	Design Registration - ORG	Bottle	538.001.2A.MX1
Aug 13, 2015	Pending   MX/f/2015/002523	_	Mexico	Design Registration - ORG	Water Filter (Bobble Premium)	538.001.1Z.MX1

	Jun 7, 2017		Pending	Taiwan R.O.C.	Design Registration - ORG	CLOSURE	<u>538.001.2G.TW1</u>
	Jun 7, 2017		Pending	Taiwan R.O.C.	Design Registration - ORG	CANISTER	538.001.2H.TW1
	Jun 8, 2017		Pending	Taiwan R.O.C.	Design Registration - ORG	CLOSURE	538.001.2E.TW1
	Aug 13, 2015	104304398	Issued	Taiwan R.O.C.	Design Registration - ORG	<u>Bottle</u>	538.001.2B.TW1
	Aug 13, 2015	104304400	Issued	Taiwan R.O.C.	Design Registration - ORG	<u>Bottle</u>	538.001.2A.TW1
	Aug 13, 2015	104304399	Issued	Taiwan R.O.C.	Design Registration - ORG	Water Filter (Bobble Premium)	538.001.1Z.TW1
	Aug 13, 2015	104304401	Issued	Taiwan R.O.C.	Design Registration - ORG	Bottle (Bobble Premium w/ filter and cap)	538.001.1Y.TW1
	Aug 12, 2015	30201501368U	Issued	Singapore	Design Registration - ORG	Bottle	538.001.2B.SG1
	Aug 12, 2015	30201501367S	Pending	Singapore	Design Registration - ORG	Bottle	538.001.2A.SG1

	Jun 6, 2017	A2017/00922	Pending	South Africa	Design Registration - ORG	CANISTER	538.001.2H.ZA1
	Apr 20, 2017	A2017/00622	Pending	South Africa	Design Registration - ORG	CLOSURE	538.001.2E.ZA1
	Apr 20, 2017	A2017/00623	Pending	South Africa	Design Registration - ORG	BOTTLE WITH CLOSURE	538.001.2D.ZA1
	Aug 12, 2015	A2015/01200	Issued	South Africa	Design Registration - ORG	<u>Bottle</u>	538.001.2B.ZA1
	Aug 12, 2015	A2015/01198	Issued	South Africa	Design Registration - ORG	<u>Bottle</u>	538.001.2A.ZA1
	Aug 12, 2015	A2015/01201	Issued	South Africa	Design Registration - ORG	Water Filter (Bobble Premium)	538.001.1Z.ZA1
	Aug 12, 2015	A2015/01199	Issued	South Africa	Design Registration - ORG	Bottle (Bobble Premium w/ filter and cap)	538.001.1Y.ZA1
	Jun 4, 2010	A2010/00794	Issued	South Africa	Design Registration - ORG	Water Bottle	538.001.1A.ZA
	Jun 8, 2017		Pending	Taiwan R.O.C.	Design Registration - ORG	BOTTLE WITH CLOSURE	538.001.2D.TW1

538.001.1F.CN2 <u>F</u>	$\frac{538.001.1F.AU.DI}{V2} \qquad \frac{S}{I}$	538.001.1F.US3 <u>F</u>	538.001.1V.CIP1 <u>H</u>	538.001.1F.US2	$\begin{array}{c c} \underline{538.001.2F.US1} & \underline{\zeta} \\ \underline{1} \\ \underline{1} \\ \underline{1} \end{array}$	538.001.1E.TW Y	538.001.1G.CN <u>Y</u>	538.001.1F.AU <u>§</u> <u>H</u> <u>9</u>	538.001.2G.ZA1
Squeezable Beverage Bottle and Filter System	Squeezable Beverage Bottle and Filter System	Squeezable Beverage Bottle and Filter System	Beverage Filtering System	Squeezable Beverage Bottle and Filter System	CLOSURE WITH DETACHABLE FLIP STRAW	Water Bottle	Water Pitcher and Filter	Squeezable Beverage Bottle and Filter System	CLOSURE
Utility - DIV	Utility - DIV	Utility - CON	Utility - CIP	Utility - CIP	Prov - ORG	Model - ORG	Model - ORG	Innovation - ORG	Design Registration - ORG
China	Australia	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Taiwan R.O.C.	China	Australia	South Africa
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Issued	Pending	Issued	Issued	Issued	Pending
201510092983.0	2015242959	14/630,717	15/631,065	13/578,611	62/376,975	100202144	201130310773.7	2012100478	A2017/00920
Mar 2, 2015	Feb 11, 2011	Feb 25, 2015	Jun 23, 2017	Feb 11, 2011	Aug 19, 2016	Jan 28, 2011	Sep 2, 2011	Apr 26, 2012	Jun 6, 2017
				9004292		M415889	ZL20113031 0773.7	2012100478	
				Apr 14, 2015		Nov 11, 2011	Nov 21, 2012	May 10, 2012	

Feb 8, 2017		Feb 11, 2011	11742903.5	Issued	Malta	Utility - EPPAT	Squeezable Beverage Bottle and Filter System	538.001.1F.MT
Feb 8, 2017		Feb 11, 2011	11742903.5	Issued	Monaco	Utility - EPPAT	Squeezable Beverage Bottle and Filter System	538.001.1F.MC
Feb 8, 2017		Feb 11, 2011	11742903.5	Issued	Luxembourg	Utility - EPPAT	Squeezable Beverage Bottle and Filter System	<u>538.001.1F.LU</u>
Feb 8, 2017		Feb 11, 2011	11742903.5	Issued	Liechtenstein	Utility - EPPAT	Squeezable Beverage Bottle and Filter System	<u>538.001.1F.LI</u>
Feb 8, 2017		Feb 11, 2011	11742903.5	Issued	Ireland	Utility - EPPAT	Squeezable Beverage Bottle and Filter System	<u>538.001.1F.IE</u>
Feb 8, 2017		Feb 11, 2011	11742903.5	Issued	United Kingdom	Utility - EPPAT	Squeezable Beverage Bottle and Filter System	<u>538.001.1F.UK</u>
Feb 8, 2017		Feb 11, 2011	11742903.5	Issued	France	Utility - EPPAT	Squeezable Beverage Bottle and Filter System	538.001.1F.FR
Feb 8, 2017	60 2011 038 530.5	Feb 11, 2011	11742903.5	Issued	Germany	Utility - EPPAT	Squeezable Beverage Bottle and Filter System	<u>538.001.1F.DE</u>
Feb 8, 2017		Feb 11, 2011	11742903.5	Issued	Switzerland	Utility - EPPAT	Squeezable Beverage Bottle and Filter System	538.001.1F.CH

Sep 30, 2015		Jun 5, 2013	13106653.0	Issued	Hong Kong	Utility - ORG	Beverage Bottle Filter System	538.001.1F.HK1
		Feb 14, 2011	P110100448	Pending	Argentina	Utility - ORG	Botella Estrujable Para Bebida Y Sistema De Filtro	538.001.1F.AR
Aug 28, 2013	2012/06745	Feb 11, 2011	2012/06745	Issued	South Africa	Utility - NSPCT	Squeezable Beverage Bottle and Filter System	538.001.1F.ZA
Feb 8, 2017	2569074	Feb 11, 2011	11742903.5	Issued	European Patent Office	Utility - NSPCT	Squeezable Beverage Bottle and Filter System	538.001.1F.EU
Apr 1, 2015	20118000913 7.8	Feb 11, 2011	201180009137.8	Issued	China	Utility - NSPCT	Squeezable Beverage Bottle and Filter System	538.001.1F.CN
Apr 14, 2015	2801642	Feb 11, 2011	2,801,642	Issued	Canada	Utility - NSPCT	Squeezable Beverage Bottle and Filter System	538.001.1F.CA
Oct 29, 2015	2011215628	Feb 11, 2011	2011215628	Issued	Australia	Utility - NSPCT	Squeezable Beverage Bottle and Filter System	538.001.1F.AU2
Feb 8, 2017		Feb 11, 2011	11742903.5	Issued	Poland	Utility - EPPAT	Squeezable Beverage Bottle and Filter System	<u>538.001.1F.PL</u>
Feb 8, 2017		Feb 11, 2011	11742903.5	Issued	Netherlands	Utility - EPPAT	Squeezable Beverage Bottle and Filter System	538.001.1F.NL

		Feb 11, 2011	PCT/US11/024608	Pending	PCT	Utility - ORG	Beverage Bottle Filter System	538.001.1F.PCT
		Mar 4, 2010	12/660,851	Pending	United States of America	Utility - ORG	Beverage Filtering System	538.001.1V.US1
Mar 13, 2001	6200471	Jan 12, 1999	09/228,746	Issued	United States of America	Utility - ORG	Bottle Specialty Water Filters	538.001.1P.US1
Nov 28, 2000	6153096	Aug 10, 1998	09/132,143	Issued	United States of America	Utility - ORG	Shroud for Bottle Mounted Filters	538.001.1N.US1
Feb 27, 2001	6193886	Aug 11, 1998	09/132,312	Issued	United States of America	Utility - ORG	Sub-Micron Sport Bottle With Ceramic Filtering Element	<u>538,001.1O.US1</u>
Oct 24, 2000	6136189	Jan 20, 1998	09/008,845	Issued	United States of America	Utility - ORG	Enhanced In- Bottle Filtration Mechanism and Techniques	538.001.1M.US1
Aug 5, 2003	6602406	Feb 18, 2000	09/506,575	Issued	United States of America	Utility - ORG	Static Filter Pitcher	538.001.1S.US1
May 27, 2003	6569329	May 8, 2000	09/566,384	Issued	United States of America	Utility - ORG	Personal Water Filter Bottle System	538.001.1R.US1
Jan 14, 2003	6506449	Dec 21, 2000	09/741,342	Issued	United States of America	Utility - ORG	METHOD FOR MANUFACTUR E OF STATIC FILTRATION MEDIA	538.001.1Q.US1
		Feb 14, 2011	100104871	Pending	Taiwan R.O.C.	Utility - ORG	Beverage Bottle Filter System	538.001.1F.TW
Feb 19, 2016	1179563	Jun 5, 2013	15107763.3	Issued	Hong Kong	Utility - ORG	Squeezable Beverage Bottle and Filter System	538.001.1F.HK2

		Aug 13, 2015	02266-2015	Abandoned	Chile	Design Registration - ORG	Water Filter (Bobble Premium)	538.001.1Z.CL1
		Aug 13, 2015	02267-2015	Abandoned	Chile	Design Registration - ORG	Bottle (Bobble Premium w/ filter and cap)	538.001.1Y.CL1
		Apr 13, 2010	DI7002004-3	Abandoned	Brazil	Design Registration - ORG	Configuração Aplicada Em Frasco	538.001.1A.BR
		Apr 3, 2012	3020120016541	Abandoned	Brazil	Design Registration - ORG	Bottle Cap	538.001.1I.BR
		Aug 29, 2011	13793/2011	Abandoned	Australia	Design Registration - ORG	Water Pitcher and Filter	538.001.1G.AU1
		Aug 31, 2011	001910480	Abandoned	European Union	Design Registration - INT	<u>Pitcher</u>	538.001.1G.OHIM
		Sep 5, 2011	D2012-006234	Abandoned	Japan	Design Registration - DIV	<u>Filter</u>	538.001.1G.JP3
		Aug 29, 2011	14858/2011	Abandoned	Australia	Design Registration - DIV	Filter for a Pitcher	538.001.1G.AU3
		Aug 29, 2011	14857/2011	Abandoned	Australia	Design Registration - DIV	Water Pitcher and Filter	538.001.1G.AU2
		Mar 12, 2012	29/415,602	Abandoned	United States of America	Design - ORG	Beverage Container with Infuser	538.001.1K.US1
		Aug 24, 2012	90/012,452	Pending	United States of America	Utility - REEX	Shroud for Bottle Mounted Filters	538.001.1N.RX1
May 5, 2015	5609759CI	Aug 24, 2012	90/012,453	Issued	United States of America	Utility - REEX	Bottle Filter Cap	538.001.1L.RX1

538.001.1L.US1	538.001.1F.US1	538.001.1A.CL1	<u>538.001.1A.SG</u>	<u>538.001.1A.RU</u>	538.001.1A.GT1	538.001.2B.CL1	538.001.2A.CL1
Bottle Filter Cap	Beverage Bottle Filter System	Water Bottle	Water Bottle	Water Bottle	Water Bottle	<u>Bottle</u>	Bottle
Utility - ORG	Utility - ORG	Model - ORG	Design Registration - ORG				
United States of America	United States of America	Chile	Singapore	Russian Federation	Guatemala	Chile	Chile
Expired	Abandoned	Abandoned	Abandoned	Abandoned	Abandoned	Abandoned	Abandoned
08/460,721	12/854,721	806-2010	D2010/609/E	2010502155	S2010-00028	02268-2015	02265-2015
Jun 2, 1995	Aug 11, 2010	Jul 28, 2010	Jul 28, 2010	Jul 28, 2010	Jul 27, 2010	Aug 13, 2015	Aug 13, 2015
5609759		6523					
Mar 11, 1997		May 22, 2013					

**RECORDED: 09/12/2017**